
                  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                    

 

LOGGER PARTS                     

CATALOG 

 

TM 

 

 



2 

 

  
 
 
 

 

 

Fleet Brake and its group of 
companies has been serving Canada 

for 105 years?  
 

The history of our business goes back to 1914 when Henry 

McCoy moved to Edmonton from Montreal and opened a 

blacksmith shop in downtown Edmonton. In 1923, the advent of 

the Model T coupled with Alberta's rough roads provided Henry 

with the inspiration and opportunity to open a spring 

manufacture and repair business. The original family carried on 

the business of providing heavy-duty truck services for the next 

88 years. In 1978, Fleet Brake was created by the Bzeta family 

and over the next several decades, parts sales, truck service 

repair and maintenance operations were expanded both geographically and in product offerings. In 2011, 

the Real McCoy Service Centres was acquired 

by Fleet Brake. With a 105 year old legacy of 

serving the commercial vehicle business, Fleet 

Brake is positioned well for the next 100 years 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

PENTICTON – KAMLOOPS – LETHBRIDGE – CALGARY - RED DEER – EDMONTON - GRAND 
PRAIRIE – WINNIPEG – MISSISSAUGA – MONTREAL - DARTMOUTH 

 
 
 

 

TM 



3 

 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

LOGGING TRAILERS PAGE 

 R2500W TANDEM 8 

 R2000W TANDEM 9 

 RT3000 TRIDEM 10 

 RT3054A / 3060A TRIDEM 11 

 RJS2000W AIR RIDE TANDEM JEEP 12 

 RJS2000W/B TANDEM JEEP 13 

 R3000W TRI-AXLE 14 

 RJS1000W JEEP 15 

 C1000 JEEP 16 

 SHORTWOOD JEEP 17 

 SHORTWOOD TRIDEM 18 

 SHORTWOOD QUAD 19 

 SHORTWOOD SUPER B-TRAIN 20 

 KING PIN SLIDER JEEP 21 

 REACH ASSEMBLY 22 

 COMPENSATOR & POLE ASSEMBLY 23 

 DRAW BAR ASSEMBLY 24 

 ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS 26 

 AIR SYSTEMS 31 

TRUCK EQUIPMENT  

 CABGUARD 36 

 SAFETY CHAINS 37 

 TOOL BOX 37 

 STEPS 37 

 TRUCK SLIDERS Error! Bookmark not defined. 

 SCALE ADAPTORS & MOUNTS 38 

 REAR HITCH MOUNTS 39 

 TRUCK LIGHT BOX 39 

 TIRE RIDES & LOAD PIPES Error! Bookmark not defined. 

 TRAILER LIGHT BOXES 41 

 MUD FLAPS & HANGERS 43 

BUNKS  

 LONG LOG Error! Bookmark not defined. 

 BUNK HARDWARE 50 

 SHORT LOG 51 

 ALUCAR 52 

SUSPENSION  

   WALKING BEAM 55 

   AIR RIDE 64 

 SPRING   TRIAXLE 65 

 COLUMBIA WALKING BEAM 66 

 

 



4 

 

 HENDRICKSON PAGE 
 - HT – 230 71 

 - HT – 250Y 72 

 - HT – 250US 73 

 - HT – 300U.14 74 

 - HT – 300T 15 & 16 75 

 AIR BAGS 76 

SPRING SUSPENSION  

 HUTCHENS 9700 79 

 REYCO 21B 81 

 SPRINGS 84 

AXLES  

 STANDARD 87 

 STEERING AXLES 88 

 BRAKES & HARDWARE 94 

 CAM SHAFTS 94 

 CAM ENCLOSURES 94 

 DUST SHIELDS 94 

 SLACK ADJUSTERS 95 

 AIR CHAMBERS 96 

 HUBS / DRUMS 97 

 WHEELS / RIMS 99 

AIR COMPONENTS  

 TANKS 101 

 GLAD HANDS 101 

 AIR LINES & FITTINGS 101 

 AIR VALVES & GUAGES 102 

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS  

 WIRE, JUNCTION BOX 107 

 LIGHTS, GROMMETS 108 

ELECTRICAL ON BOARD SCALES  

 VISHAY (SI)  113 

OTHER  

 GOOSE NECK ROLLERS 119 

 RAMP KITS 119 

 DROP-IN KING PINS 119 

 LUB LINER 119 

 PREMIER ADJUSTABLE HINGE ASSEMBLIES 119 

 PREMIER DRAWBAR EYES 120 

 FRONT END ASSEMBLIES 120 

 PREMIER COUPLINGS 121 

 TRAILER EQUIPMENT 123 

 HOLLAND HITCH 5TH WHEELS 125 

 JOST 5TH WHEEL 127 

 



5 

 

LOGGING TRAILERS 
 

 

 
 



6 

 

PEERLESS LOGGING TRAILERS INDEX 
 

PEERLESS R2500W TANDEM LOGGER PEERLESS RT3000W TRIDEM LOGGER 

 
PAGE 8 & 9 

 
PAGE 10 

PEERLESS RT3000A TRIDEM LOGGER AIR PEERLESS RJ2000WA TANDEM JEEP AIR 

 PEERLESS RJ2000W TANDEM JEEP W/B 

 
 

 
 
 

PAGE 11 

 
 

 
 

PAGE 12 & 13 

PEERLESS R3000W TRIAXLE LOGGER PEERLESS RJS1000A 

 
PAGE 14 

 

 
 

PAGE 15 

  



7 

 

PEERLESS SWSF-48 SHORTWOOD LOGGER (SINGLE FRAME) 

PEERLESS 1021 SHORTWOOD TANDEM JEEP 

 
PAGE 17 & 18 

PEERLESS SW48 – SW51 SHORTWOOD LOGGER 

 
PAGE 18 

PEERLESS R4000A QUAD AXLE SHORTWOOD TRAILER 

 
PAGE 19 

PEERLESS SW48 & SW51 SHORTWOOD SUPER B-TRAIN 

 
PAGE 20 

 
 
 



8 

 

93003 R-2500W TANDOM LOGGER 
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION 

1 93000 MAINFRAME ASSEMBLY R-2500W 8’ 6” AXLES 

2 84395 SUSPENSION, WALKING BEAM 54” SPREAD (SEE PAGE 55) 

3 F22H77W236E AXLE, 77” TRACK, 23.6” CAM (SEE COMPONENTS PAGE 93) 

4 92996 LIGHTBOX 

5 35680 LIFT MOLLY, 3-SWEDGE, 64” 

 104104 LIFT MOLLY, 4-SWEDGE, 76” (OPTIONAL) 

 89180 LIFT MOLLY, 5-SWEDGE, 94” (OPTIONAL) 

 104667 LIFT MOLLY, BUTT-N-TOP STYLE (OPTIONAL) PAGE 119 

6 85675 MOLLY LIFTING BRACKET 

7 G450X1 MOLLY CLAMP 

 G-2130X3/4 ¾” ANCHOR SHAKLE, BOLT TYPE INTRODUCED JUNE 1999 

8 84878 MUDFLAP HANGER ASSEMBLY 

9 83104 MUDFLAPS 

10 85362 MUDFLAP HANGER BRACKET 

11 101830 LIGHTBOX, MUDFLAP MOUNT, (ALBERTA) (OPTIONAL) 

12 95218 REACH LOCK ASSEMBLY 

13 A41-8 REACH CLAMP ASSEMBLY 

 
83625 AIR SYSTEM R-2500W  82989 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM R-2500W 

PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY 

HT8035 AIR TANK 8” X 32: 2 40202R LAMP 4”, RED, 12V 2 

281865 RELAY EMERGENCY VALVE 2 40248R LAMP, SUPER 40, RED, REFL. 2 

91130 AIR TANK BRACKET 4 40700 GROMMET 4 

241-B VALVE DRAINCOCK 2 30200C LAMP 2”, UTILITY, SEALED 1 

CSB30SCC TYPE 30 AIR CHAMBER 4 30700 GROMMET, 2” 2 

12-006 GLADHAND – SERVICE 1 762111 TERMINAL, BLOCK, 6-POST 1 

12-008 GLADHAND - EMERGENCY 1 50200-48 HARNESS, 48” RH, ST/T 1 

HAB8-24C AIR LINE, ½” 24C 4 50209-24 HARNESS, 24” LH, ST/T 1 

2550 AIRLINE FILTER 1 15-430 PLUG, 4-WIRE 1 

   15-400 SOCKET, 4-WIRE 1 

 
 



9 

 

 
 
 

R2000 LOGGER   85687 
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION 

1 85678 MAINFRAME ASSEMBLY FOR 8’ AXLES 

2 84395 WALKING BEAM SUSPENSION  (SEE PAGE 55) 

3 88328 LIGHT BOX ASSEMBLY 

4 35680 LIFT MOLLY, 3-SWEDGE, 64” 

 89180 LIFT MOLLY, 5-SWEDGE, 94” (OPTIONAL) 

5 85675 LIFT MOLLY BRACKET 

6 88634 RISER BLOCK, OPTIONAL 

7 A41-8 REACH CLAMP ASSEMBLY 

8 84878 MUDFLAP HANGER ASSEMBLY 

9 83104 MUDFLAP 

 
 

AIR SYSTEM  ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY 

HT8035 AIR TANK 8” X 32: 2 40202R LAMP 4”, RED, 12V 2 

281866 RELAY EMERGENCY VALVE 2 40248R LAMP, SUPER 40, RED, REFL. 2 

HAB6-24C AIR LINE 3/8” 24C 2 40700 GROMMET 4 

HAB6-60C AIR LINE 3/8” 60C 2 30200R LAMP 2”, UTILITY, SEALED, RED 2 

HAB8-24C AIR LINE ½” 24C 4 30200C LAMP 2”, UTILITY, SEALED 1 

91130 AIR TANK BRACKET 4 30700 GROMMET 2” 3 

241-B VALVE DRAIN COCK 2 762111 TERMINAL, BLOCK, 6-POST 1 

HAB8-24C AIR LINE, ½” 24C 2 50200-48 HARNESS RH (AFTER 4/95) 1 

CSB30SCC TYPE 30 AIR CHAMBER 4 50209-24 HARNESS LH (AFTER 4/95) 1 

2550 AIR LINE FILTER 1 15-430 PLU, 4-WIRE 1 

   15-400 SOCKET, 4-WIRE 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



10 

 

 
 
 
 
 

90952 RT-3000W TRIDEM LOGGER 
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION 

1 90948 MAINFRAME ASSEMBLY RT-3000W  (109846) 

2 93764 TRIDEM SUSPENSION (SEE PAGE 57) 

3 98083 WALKING BEAM GUIDE PAD 

4 F22H77W236E AXLE, 77” TRACK, 23.6” CAM (SEE COMPONENTS PAGE 93) 

5 103343 LIGHT BOX (8X10 REACH) 

 92996 LIGHT BOX (7X9 REACH) 

6 35680 LIFT MOLL, 3-SWEDGE, 64”  (104104 – 5 SWEDGE) 

6A 104667 BUTTON TOP 

7 98099 LIFT MOLLY BRACKET 

8 G45X1 CABLE CLAMP 

 G-2130X3/4 ¾” ANCHOR SHACKLE, BOLT TYPE                        INTRODUCED JUNE 1, 1999 

9 95218 REACH LOCK ASSEMBLY 

10 A41-8 REACH CLAMP ASSEMBLY 

11 84878 MUDFLAP HANGER ASSEMBLY 

12 83104 MUDFLAPS 

 90550 POLY PAD, ALIGNMENT 

 

 
 

PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY  PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY 

90954 AIR SYSTEM RT3000W  92989 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM –RT3000  

HT9511 AIR TANK 9-3/4” X 27-1/2” 2 40248R LAMP 4” RED, REFL. 2 

1285 U-BOLT 4 40202R LAMP 4” RED, 12V 2 

281865 RELAY EMERGENCY VALVE 2 40700 GROMMET 4” 4 

HAB8-30C AIR HOSE ½” 30C 2 30200C LAMP 2”, UTILITY, SEALED 1 

HAB8-42C AIR HOSE ½” 42C 2 30700 GROMMET 2” 1 

HAB8-24C AIR HOSE ½” 24C 2 76211 TERMINAL – BLOCK 6 POST 1 

82809 AIR HOSE CLAMP  80200-0048 HARNESS 48” RH ST/T 1 

241-B VALVE DRAINCOCK 3 50209-0024 HARNESS 24” LH ST/T+SU 1 

CSB30SCC TYPE 30 SERVICE CHAMBER 6 15-400 SOCKET 4-WIRE 1 

2550 AIR LINE FILTER 1 2800-IP REFLECTOR 2 

 
 
 
 



11 

 

 
 
 
 

RT-3054WA/RT-3060WA 
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION 

1 94280 MAINFRAME ASSEMBLY RT-3054WA 

 94166 MAINFRAME ASSEMBLY – RT3060WAS (108338) 

2 HT300T-15-001 AIR RIDE SUSPENSION, OVERSLUNG (SEE PAGE 74) 

3 *F22T77W236E AXLE-77” TRACK, T AXLES INTRODUCED FALL 1998 

4 92996 LIGHT BOX 

5 84878 MUDFLAP HANGER ASSEMBLY 

6 83104 MUDFLAPS 

 101830 LIGHT BOX, MUDFLAP MOUNT 

7 35680 LIFT MOLLY, 3-SWEDGE, 64” 

8 G450X1 MOLLY CLAMP 

 G-2130X3/4 ¾” ANCHOR SHACKLE, BOLT TYPE 

9 97667 LIFT MOLLY BRACKET 

10 95218 REACH LOCK ASSEMBLY 

11 A41-8 REACH CLAMP ASSEMBLY 

 
90954 AIR SYSTEM RT-3054WA/RT-3060WA  82989 ELEC SYSTEM RT-3054WAS/RT-3060WA 

PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY 

HT9511 AIR TANK 9-3/4” X 27-1/2” 3 40248R LAMP 4” RED, REFL. 2 

1285 U-BOLT 6 40202R LAMP 4” RED, 12V 2 

281865 RELAY EMERGENCY VALVE 3 40700 GROMMET 4” 4 

HAB8-30C AIR HOSE ½” 30C 2 30200C LAMP 2”, UTILITY, SEALED 1 

HAB8-42C AIR HOSE ½” 42C 2 30700 GROMMET 2” 1 

HAB8-24C AIR HOSE ½” 24C 2 76211 TERMINAL – BLOCK 6 POST 1 

82809 AIR HOSE CLAMP 5 80200-0048 HARNESS 48” RH ST/T 1 

241-B VALVE DRAINCOCK 3 50209-0024 HARNESS 24” LH ST/T+SU 1 

CSB30SCC TYPE 30 SERVICE CHAMBER 6 15-430 PLUG 4-WIRE 1 

11M034 DUST BOOT 6 15-400 SOCKET 4-WIRE 1 

2550 AIR LINE FILTER 1 98006R REFLECTOR, 3” CENTRE 2 

 



12 

 

  
 
 

93414 RJS-2000W AIR RIDE SUSPENSION 
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION 

1 101785 MAINFRAME ASSEMBLY (COMMON W/BEAM & A/RIDE) 

2 90375 SLIDING KINGPIN COMPONENTS (SEE PAGE 21) 

3 HT300T-17-001 AIR RIDE SUSPENSION, OVERSLUNG (SEE PAGE 75) 

4 F22T77W236E AXLE-77” TRACK, T AXLES, 23.6” CAM (SEE COMPONENTS PAGE 93) 

5 83110 LIGHT BOX 

6 94110/99026 TRUCK GUIDE, LH/RH 

7 93086 TIRE RIDE, FRONT 

8 93532/97255 TIRE RIDE, REAR, LH/RH 

9 99342 LANDING LEG ASSEMBLY 

10 84878 MUDFLAP HANGER ASSEMBLY 

11 84104 MUDFLAPS 

12 ENF6211 SUSPENSION PRESSURE GAUGE 

 
100720 AIR SYSTEM RJS-2000WA  100719 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM RJS-2000WA 

PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY 

2550 AIR LINE FILTER 1 50200 HARNESS 72” RH, ST/T 1 

110580 VALVE, CONTROL 1 50201 HARNESS 72” LH, ST/T 1 

12-006 GLADHAND-SERVICE 1 94992 PIGTAIL, 2-WIRE 2 

12-008 GLADHAND-EMERGENCY 1 22010 JUNCTION BOX 1 

36156 GLADHAND-SHUT OFF 1 15-400 SOCKET 4-WIRE 2 

281865 GLADHAND-EMER SHUT OFF 1 15-720 SOCKET 7-WAY 2 

HAB8-54C AIRHOSE, ½” 54C 2 15-740 BOOT, SOCKET 2 

HAB8-42C AIRHOSE, ½” 42C 2 40248R LAMP 4” RED, REFLECTOR 2 

90054630 CONTROL LINK 1 40202R LAMP 4” RED, 12V 2 

SRK168 LINK 4.25 TO 20 1 40204 LAMP 4”, BACKUP 2 

140270 PRESSURE PRTOECTION VALVE 1 40700 GROMMET 4” 6 

110580 CONTROL LINE VALVE 1    

52341-Q115 LEVELLING VALVE 1    

17600B VALVE-CAB CONTROL 1    

HT8035 AIR TANK 2    

91130 AIR TANK BRACKET 2    

CSB30SCC TYPE 30 AIR CHAMBER 4    

 
 



13 

 

 
 

93606 RJS-2000W WALKING BEAM 
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION 

1 101785 MAINFRAME ASSEMBLY (COMMON W/BEAM & A/RIDE) 

2 90375 SLIDING KINGPIN COMPONENTS (SEE PAGE 21) 

3 84395 SUSPENSION, WALKING BEAM, 54” SPREAD (SEE PAGE 55) 

4 F22T77W236E AXLE-77” TRACK, T AXLES, 23.6” CAM (SEE COMPONENTS PAGE 93) 

5 83110 LIGHT BOX 

6 94110/99026 TRUCK GUIDE, LH/RH 

7 93086 TIRE RIDE, FRONT 

8 93532/97255 TIRE RIDE, REAR, LH/RH 

9 99342 LANDING LEG ASSEMBLY 

10 84878 MUDFLAP HANGER ASSEMBLY 

11 84104 MUDFLAPS 

 
100718 AIR SYSTEM RJS-2000w  100719 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM RJS-2000W 

PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY 

2550 AIR LINE FILTER 1 50200 HARNESS 72” RH, ST/T 1 

110580 VALVE, CONTROL 1 50201 HARNESS 72” LH, ST/T 1 

12-006 GLADHAND-SERVICE 1 94992 PIGTAIL, 2-WIRE 2 

12-008 GLADHAND-EMERGENCY 1 22010 JUNCTION BOX 1 

36156 GLADHAND-SHUT OFF 1 764020 SOCKET 4-WIRE 2 

36256 GLADHAND-EMER SHUT OFF 1 15-720 SOCKET 7-WAY 2 

281865 GLADHAND-EMER. SHUT OFF 1 15-740 BOOT, SOCKET 2 

HAB8-54C AIRHOSE, ½” 54C 2 40248R LAMP 4” RED, REFLECTOR 2 

HAB8-42C AIRHOSE, ½” 42C 2 40202R LAMP 4” RED, 12V 2 

2550 AIR LINE FILTER 1 40204 LAMP 4”, BACKUP 2 

HT8035 AIR TANK 1 40700 GROMMET 4” 2 

91130 AIR TANK BRACKET 2    

CSB30SCC TYPE 30 AIR CHAMBER     

 
  
 
 
 



14 

 

 

R-3000W TRIAXLE LOGGER 
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION 

1 90957 MAINFRAME ASSEMBLY R-3000W-182” 

 90963 MAINFRAME ASSEMBLY R-3000W-210” 

 99007 MAINFRAME ASSEMBLY R-3210A – AIR RIDE 

2 85507 TURNTABLE FRAME 

3 DK90/12 39” TURNTABLE 

4 85543 REYCO SUSPENSION 8-LEAF (SEE PAGE 81) ( UBKIT – 34314 KR ) 

5 93901 SUSPENSION WALKING BEAM, 54” SPREAD (SEE PAGE 55) 

 HT250US.34 SUSPENSION, AIR RIDE  (SEE PAGE 73) 

6 F22H77W236E AXLE – 77” TRACK, 23.6 CAM (SEE COMPONENTS PAGE 93) 

7 91708 LIGHTBOX, 40” 

8 113407 LIFT MOLLY LINKAGE  (PIN 109043 SOLD SEPERATLY) 

9 109867 DRAWBAR LIFT LINKAGE ASSY 

10 89296 DRAWBAR, 6’ STD 

 86116 DRAWBAR, SHORTLOG 

 89107 DRAWBAR, TELESCOPIC, 2-STAGE 

 90579 DRAWBAR, TELESCOPIC, 3-STAGE 

 89715 DRAWBAR, TELESCOPIC, 21”, 2-STAGE 

 89121 DRAWBAR, SHORT 

 94088 DRAWBAR, SHORT LOG CONVERSION KIT 

11 A41-8 REACH CLAMP ASSEMBLY 

12 84878 MUDFLAP HANGER ASSEMBLY 

13 83104 MUDFLAPS 

14 90732 SHORTLOG BUNK MOUNT, RAISED 2” (OPTIONAL) 

15 90377 SHORTWOOD BUNK MOUNT, LOW 

 82269-05 SHEAVE 

 
 

89974 AIR SYSTEM R-3000W  82380 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM R-300W 

PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY 

281865 REG VALVE 3 15-400 SOCKET, 4-WIRE 1 

HT8000 AIR TANK 3 15-430 PLUG, 4-WIRE 1 

96118/96119 AIR TANK BRACKETS 3 EA 762111 TERMINAL – BLOCK 6 POST 1 

241-B VALVE DRAINCOCK 3 769125 CABLE ENTRY, STRAIN RELIEF 1 

17600B VALVE – CAB CONTROL 1 30200C LAMP, 2”, SEALED UTILITY 1 

CSB30SCC TYPE 30 SERVICE CHAMBER 6 30200R LAMP 2” RED SEALED MARKER 3 

HAB8-66C AIR HOSE, ½” 66C 2 40202R LAMP, 4”, RED, 12v 2 

HAB8-30C AIR HOSE, ½” 30C 6 40248R LAMP, 4”, RED, REFLECTOR 2 

2550 AIR LINE FILTER 1 667-700 JUNCTION BOX, PHILLIPS 1 

   50200-0048 HARNESS – 48” RH ST/T 1 

   50209-0024 HARNESS – 42” LH ST/T + SU 1 



15 

 

 
 

      

93606 RJS-1000W  
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION 

1 93436 MAINFRAME ASSEMBLY 

2 90375 SLIDING KINGPIN COMPONENTS (SEE PAGE 21) 

3 HT300U-14-001 AIR RIDE SUSPENSION, UNDERSLUNG – POST 1993- (SEE PAGE 74) 

3A 90346 AIR RIDE SUSPENSION – PRE 1999 (SEE PAGE 63) 

4 93379 AIR LIFT HARDWARE 

5 2B14-356 LIFT AIR BAG   FSTW01 – 358 – 7136  

6 F22T77W236E AXLE – 77” TRACK, 23.6” CAM(SEE COMPONENTS PAGE 93)  

7 83110 LIGHT BOX 

8 94110/99026 TIRE GUIDE, LH/RH 

9 93086 TIRE RIDE, FRONT 

10 93532/97255 TIRE RIDE, REAR, LH/RH 

11 90682 LANDING LEG ASSEMBLY 

12 84878 MUDFLAP HANGER ASSEMBLY 

13 83104 MUDFLAPS 

 
90950 AIR SYSTEM RJS-1000WA  89874 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM RJS-1000WA 

PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY 

HT8000 AIR TANK W/END BRKT 1 15-400 SOCKET, 4-WIRE 2 

281865 RELAY EMERGENCY VALVE 1 15-720 SOCKET, 7-WAY 2 

140270 PRESSURE PROTECTION VALVE 1 15-740 DUST PLUG 2 

52341-Q115 LEVELLING VALVE 1 22010 JUNCTION BOX 1 

V8 VALVE 1 40248R LAMP, 4”, RED, REFLECTOR 2 

12-006 GLADHAND-SERVICE 1 40202R LAMP, 4”, RED, 12v 2 

12-008 GLADHAND-SHUT OFF 1 40204 LAMP, 4”, BACK UP 2 

36256 GLADHAND EMER. SHUT OFF 1 40700 GROMMET 4” 6 

CSB30SCC TYPE 30 AIR CHAMBER 2 94925 PIGTAIL, 2-WIRE 2 

SKR168 LINK 4.25-20 1 50200 HARNESS 72” RH, ST/T 1 

241-B DRAINCOCK VALVE 1 50201 HARNESS 27” RH, ST/T 1 

110580 CONTROL LINE VALVE 1  82809 AIR HOSE CLAMP 2 

HAB8-66C AIR HOSE ½” 66C 2  761019 TERMINAL RING 28 

2550 AIR LINE FILTER 1  774A ARCTICFLEX CABLE 7/14 WIRE 24FT 

96118/96119 AIR TANK BRACKET LH/RH 1 EA  744A ARCTICFLEX CABLE 4/14 WIRE 24FT 

    7-214 2/14 WIRE 10FT 

 



16 

 

 
 
 

MODEL C-1000 LOGGER & SOLID MOUNT JEEP 
 

88704 KINGPIN MOUNTED 

 

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION 

1 88141 MAINFRAME ASSY 

2 1604-5 BUSHING 

3 88261 MUDFLAP HANGER ASSY 

4 83104 MUD FLAP 

5 85382 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

6 35680 LIFT MOLLY 2-SWEDGE, 64” 

7 G450X7/8 MOLLY CLAMP 

8 85306 AIR SYSTEM 

9 85144 AXLE SEAT CASTING 

10 85162 AXLE SEAT CAP 

11 85083 U-BOLT 1X5X11 

12 1203 WASHER 

13 1181 DEEP NUT 

14 36-10 BUSING 

15 501 LUBELINER 

 

89671 BOLSTER OPTIONS  

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. DESCRIPTION 

 89673 MAINFRAME ASSY 88143 AIR REACH CLAMP 

 85144 AXLE SEAT CASTING 88164 RIDE PIPE 

 85162 AXLE SEAT CAP 88665 TIE BOLT 

 36-10 BUSHING 55055 14” HUB 

 85083 U-BOLT 1X5X11 88524 REACH CONE 

 88261 MUDFLAP HANGER ASSY 84223 PEDESTAL 

 1604-5 BUSHING 88677 20” REACH 

 35680 LIFT MOLLY 

 

 85306 AIR SYSTEM 

 89187 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

 55008 14” SAUCER 

 89676 BUNK BOLT 1.75 X 13 

 

RJ-1000 JEEP (SOLID MOUNT) 

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION 

1 89831 MAINFRAME ASSY 

2 85144 AXLE SEAT CASTING 

3 85162 AXLE SEAT CAP 

4 36-10 AXLE BUSHING 

5 85083 U-BOLT 1X5X11 

6 1881 DEEP NUT 

7 1203 WASHER 

8 84878 MUDFLAP HANGER ASSY 

9 83104 MUDFLAP 

10 85306 AIR SYSTEM 

11 89874 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

12 90346 AIR SUSPENSION (SEE PG 62) 

13 90035 AIR LIFT (BAG#7180) 

14 90011 BOLSTER WEAR PLATE 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



17 

 

 
 

SHORTWOOD TANDEM JEEP 
 

 
 

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION 

1 113198 ALUMINUM COVER PLATE 

2 110634 FENDERS 3/16” ALUMINUM CHECKER PLATE 

3 111653 FENDER BRACKETS L/H (QTY 3) 

 110631 FENDER BRACKETS R/H (QTY 3) 

4 111654 FENDER BRACKET RH LOW PROFILE (QTY 1) 

 111651 FENDER BRACKET LH LOW PROFILE (QTY 1) 

5 5TH WHEEL HOLLAND FW35-7821XL STANDARD 

  HOLLAND FW0070-7621XL HEAVY DUTY 

  JOST JSK 37HSL OPTION 

6 110640 SLIDER ASSEMBLY 

7 115274 SLIDER STOP PIN ASSEMBLY 

 114753 PIN FOR ABOVE 

8 SUSPENSION HENDICKSON HT250TB-12 

9 110604 ALUMINUM REAR COVER PLATE 

10 98547 CORNER MARKER LIGHT BOXES (2) 

11 92175 MIDSHIP LIGHT BOX (2) 

12 110685 AIR SYSTEM 2X/1M C/W ABS 

13 103617 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM NON LED 

14 113712 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM LED 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



18 

 

 
 

SHORTWOOD TRIDEM TRAILERS 
 

MODEL 

 

 

SW48 

 

SW51 

SWSF-48 

 
 
 
 

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION 

 SW48 SHORTWOOD TRAILER ASSEMBLY 48FT 

 SW51 SHORTWOOD TRAILER ASSEMBLY 51FT 

 SWSF-48 SHORTWOOD TRAILER STRAIGHT FRAME ASSEMBLY 48FT 

1 105515 ALUMINUM COVER PLATE 

2 SEE SHORTWOOD BUNK & FALSE BUNK PAGE 

3 SEE SHORTWOOD BUNK & FALSE BUNK PAGE 

4 LGS5A-001 LANDING LEG ASSEMBLY 

 104634 LANDING LEG SWING DOWN ASSY FOR SWSF MODEL 

 105936 LANDING LEG SWING DOWN ASSY FOR SWSF MODEL 

5 HT250US-34 SUSPENSION FOR SW48 

 HT300T-15 SUSPENSION FOR SW51 

 HT300T-17 SUSPENSION FOR SWSF 

6 112422 SUSPENSION COVER FOR SW51 & SWSF 41” FRAME 

 112095 SUSPENSION COVER FOR SW51 & SWSF 53” FRAME 

 GRIPSTRUT SUSPENSION COVER SW48 

7 97194 LIGHT BOX ASSY FOR 41” FRAME CENTRES 

 102374 LIGHT BOX ASSY FOR 53” FRAME CENTRES 

 113682 ELECTRICAL KIT LED 

 113189 AIR KIT 2S/2M 

 
 
 
 



19 

 

 
 

SHORTWOOD QUAD TRAILER 
 
 
 

 
 
 

PRE 2006 + WOULD BE HT230 
 
 

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION 

 108520 
109974 
108392 
 

R4054A-77-254 QUAD CHASSIS 254” WHEEL BASE-TRIDEM TRUCK 
R4054A-77-254 QUAD CHASSIS 259” WHEEL BASE-TRIDEM TRUCK 
R4049A-77-254 QUAD CHASSIS 246” WHEEL BASE-TRIDEM TRUCK 

1 108439 FOLDING DRAWBAR ASSY. FOR TRIDEM TRUCK 

 110514 2 STAGE TELESCOPE DRAWBAR FOR TRIDEM TRUCK  (SEE PAGE 24) 

 94407 STANDARD DRAWBAR 105.5” FOR TANDEM TRUCK 

2  SHORTWOOD BUNK PAGE 

3 109939 ALUMINUM COVER PLATE 

4  FALSE BUNK 

5 110451 FLIP UP BUNK RISER 

6 109815 ALUMINUM SUSPENSION COVER 

  GRIPSTRUT (OPTION) 

7 109867 QUAD LIFTING MOLLY 

 109871 5” X 5/8 SHEAVE 

 113904 QUAD LIFTING MOLLY LOW PROFILE 

 122971 TIP OFF MOLLIE 

 119759 TIP OFF ASSEMBLY 

8 HT230-TB14 HENDRICKSON SUSPENSION      PRE 2007  

 TA300T04-15-15WSF WATSON (8050 AIR BAG)  2007 - 2012 

 113123 AIR & ELECTRICAL KIT 4S3M 

 113121 AIR & ELECTRICAL KIT 4S3M-LED 

 109472 SPRING – DRAW BAR LIFT ASSIST 

 114710 SPRING - TORSION 

 29716060 EYEBOLT 

 107240 CABLE – REACH 

 107240-22 CABLE – REACH (MAGNUM) 

   

8A 115787 WALKING BEAM SUSPENSION (SEE PAGE 68) 

 96688 RIDE BLOCK – 5X6X2 

 105042 GUIDE 



20 

 

 
 

SHORTWOOD SUPER B-TRAIN 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

LEAD TRAILER MODELS 

SWL-77-R-54-3A LEAD TRAILER FIXED KINGPIN 54” SPREAD 
SWL-77-R-60-3A LEAD TRAILER FIXED KINGPIN 60” SPREAD 
SWL-77-S- LEAD TRAILER SLIDING KINGPIN 
SWL-77-B- LEAD TRAILER BOLT-ON KINGPIN 
SWLLLP- LEAD TRAILER LOW PROFILE 
  
REAR TRAILER MODELS 
SWR-28-77-F-54-2A REAR TRAILER FIXED KINGPIN 
SWR-28-77-B-54-2A REAR TRAILER BOLT ON KINGPIN 

 

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION 

1 105515 ALUMINUM COVER PLATE 

2 SEE SHORTWOOD BUNK PAGE 49 

3  FALSE BUNK 

4 & 8 LGS-5A-001 LANDING LEGS STANDARD (LEAD & REAR) 

 LGS-2A-005 LANDING LEGS REAR UNIT WITH 275/70 TIRES 

 118252 DROP DOWN LEG 

 97123 DROP DOWN LEGS 

 108753 DROP DOWN LEGS-REMOVABLE 

5 & 9  SUSPENSION COVER 2” SHAKER SCREEN OR RUBBER BELTING 

6 HT250US.34 HENDRICKSON STANDARD 

 HT300-15 HENDRICKSON UNDERSLUNG (OPTIONAL) 

7 107340 ALUMINUM COVER PLATE 

10 97194 LIGHT BOX BUMPER ASSEMBLY 

 113132 AIR & ELECTRICAL KIT 2X/2M ABS REAR UNIT 

 113132 AIR & ELECTRICAL KIT 2S/2M ABS-LED REAR UNIT 

 113127 AIR & ELECTRICAL KIT 2S/2M ABS LEAD UNIT 

 113128 AIR & ELECTRICAL KIT 2S/2M ABS-LED LEAD UNIT 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



21 

 

 
 
 

90375 KING PIN SLIDER ASSEMBLY 

 
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION 

1 11318 TEE 

2 93336 AIR HOSE 

3 93289 DECAL-REG.INSP.LUB.POINT 

4 KP-T-809-F KING PIN 

5 94016 LUBRICATOR HOOK BOSS 

6 94197 LH HOOK 

6 100117 RH HOOK 

7 95014 HOOK CLEVIS BRK 

8 91561 UHMW PAD 3/4 X 1 9/16 X 3 3/4 

9 91551 UHMW PAR 1/2 X 5 X 39 5/8 

10 CSB12SCC AIR CHAMBER 

11 05-135 DUST BOOT 

12 85363 SPRING 

 

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION  

 

 

2 98149 PIN ASSY 

2 5160-150 CIRCLIP 

 01097 3/4 X 4 BOLT 

3 94197 HOOK LH 

3 100117 HOOK RH 

6 96313 PUSHROD TUBE 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



22 

 

 
 

REACH ASSEMBLY 

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION 

 82360 7X9 SINGLE, 30’,3.5” X 72” COMPENSATOR 

 94203 7X9 SINGLE, HD 0.375 WALL, 3.5” X 72” COMPENSATOR 

 102300 7X9 SINGLE, 30’ HD WALL X 80” COMPENSATOR 

 83876 7X9 2-STAGE, 30’ X 20’, 3.5” X 72” COMPENSATOR 

 94204 7X9 2-STAGE, 30’ X 20’ HD WALL, 4” X 80” COMPENSATOR 

 86054 7X9 2-STAGE, SELF LOAD, 22’ X 20’, 3.5” X 72” COMPENSATOR 

 110576 7X9 2-STAGE, 4’ COMPENSATOR, NO HOLES 

 105055 7X9 2 STAGE, SELF LOAD 4”X 80” COMPENSATOR 

 859698 7X9 3-STAGE, 16/17/18, 3.5” X 72” COMPENSATOR 

 280-067 7 X 9 X .25 WALL 

     

 90982 8X10 SINGLE, HD 0.375 WALL 30’, 4.0” X 96” COMPENSATOR 

 92145 8X10 2-STAGE, 30’ X 20’, 4” X 80” COMPENSATOR 

 100453 8X10 3-STAGE, 15/15/15, 3.5” X 120” COMPENSATOR 

 280-072 TUBE 

 280-068 7 X 9 X 3/8 WALL 

 87853 EAR 

 

88143 AIR REACH LOCK - STD 

110491 AIR REACH LOCK - QUAD 

 

 

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION 

1 83019 COMPENSATOR POLE STANDARD 3 ½”   

 105994  COMPENSATOR POLE STANDARD 4”       

2  83021 COMPENSATOR 3 ½” 

 91240 COMPENSATOR 4” 

3  106540 REACH OUTER PLATE 3 1/2” 

 106541 REACH OUTER PLATE 4” 

 98860 REACH OUTER PLATE FOP 5” X 7” INSERT 

 89146 REACH INNER PLATE (MACHINED) 3 ½” 

 90980 REACH INNER PLATE (MACHINED) 4” – 8X10X5/16 WALL 

 

 92146 REACH INNER PLATE (MACHINED) 4”  - 7X9X3/8 WALL 

 

 89146 REACH INSERT INNER PLATE (MACHINED) FOR 8” X 6” TUBE 

 98876 REACH INSERT INNER PLATE FOR 7” X 5” TUBE 

4  97665 REACH LATCH FORK 

5  92176  REACH LOCK PIN 

 103370 REACH LOCK PIN ( LONG ) 

 95554 DOUBLER (DIAMOND) 

6  A41-8 REACH CLAMP ASSEMBLY 

 41-10 HANDLE ONLY 

 88143 AIR LOCK REACH (OPTION) 

 93570 HOSE CADDY STANDARD - OBS 

 103387 HOSE CADDY - REACH 

 3420029 HOSE CADDY CLAMP ONLY 

   

 



23 

 

   

 

COMPENSATOR & POLE ASSEMBLY 

3 ½” COMPENSATOR & POLE ASSEMBLY 

 

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY 

1 83019 COMPENSATOR POLE STANDARD 3 ½” X 72” X 5/16”W 1 

1  88660  COMPENSATOR POLE3 ½” X 96” X 3/8”W   

1  88661  COMPENSATOR POLE 3 ½” X 120” X 1/2W  

2  84863  EYE ONLY 3 ½” 1 

3  83021  COMPENSATOR ASSEMBLY 3 ½” 1 

4  84165  BUSHING 3 ½” X 4” X 6” UHMW (WHITE)  2  

 84165HD  BUSHING HEAVY DUTY URETHANE (RED) OPTIONAL 2  

 84165-8 PROFAB BUSHING 8 “   

8  904-500  ROLL PIN ¼” X 5/8” 8  

9  95624  D-RING RETAINING CLIP  1 

10  95289  COMPENSATOR D-RING LATCH  1 

11  01-348  SPRINGS  2  

 ¾ x 1-1/2 STOPPER BOLT 1 

 
4” COMPENSATOR, 4” POLE ASSEMBLY 

 

1 105994 COMPENSATOR POLE 4” X 80” X 3/8” 1 

1A 91239 COMPENSATOR POLE 4” X 96” X 3/8” 1 

2  91292  EYE ONLY 4”  1 

3  91240  COMPENSATOR ASSEMBLY 4”  1 

4  94045  BUSHING 4” X 4 ½” X 10” UHMW (WHITE) 2  2  

5  94045HD  BUSHING HEAVY DUTY URETHANE (RED)  1 

6  93968  RETAINING RING MACHINED, REAR  1 



24 

 

7  93967  RETAINING RING FRONT  1 

8  904-500  ROLL PIN ¼” X 5/8”  8  

9  95624  D-RING RETAINING CLIP  1 

10  95289  COMPENSATOR D-RING LATCH  1 

11  01-348  SPRINGS  2  

 
DRAWBAR ASSEMBLIES FOR TRIAXLE LOGGERS 
 

SHORTWOOD TRAILER 89296  SINGLE STAGE 8’ FOR TRIAXLE 
86116  FOR SHORTWOOD TRAILER 

 

354 DRAW BAR HINGE HOUSING 

83019 COMPENSATOR POLE 

83021 COMPENSATOR HOUSING 

 

 106490  SHORT LOG CONVERSION KIT 

 

108 COMPENSATOR EYE 

106493 TUBE ASSEMBLY INNER 

106497 RING – ¾” X 3 ½” X 5” 

113820 COMPENSATOR HOUSING ASSEMBLY 

87655 HOUSING ( FOR 207 S EYE ) 

 

2 & 3 STAGE DRAWBAR ASSEMBLIES 

 

 

109909 DRAWBAR ASSEMBLY TWO STAGE 5’10 TO 8’9” 

89107 DRAWBAR ASSEMBLY TWO STAGE 7’4” TO 11’3” 

92103 DRAWBAR ASSEMBLY TREE STAGE 7’5” TO 14’10” 

90579 DRAWBAR ASSEMBLY TREE STAGE 8’3” TO 17’10” 

160302 DRAWBAR 2 STAGE SHORTWOOD 105-175” 

160301 KEY LOCK KIT 

160320 FRONT END KIT SHORTWOOD 

87655 HOUSING ( FOR 207 S EYE ) 

82269-05 SHEAVE 

 

 

SHORT LOG CONVERSION KIT 

 

 

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION 

1 108 COMPENSATOR EYE 

2 101716 TUBE SL CONVERSION KIT 

3 105062 RAT KIT LATCH 

4 111388 COLLAR ASSEMBLY 

5 111390 COLLAR LOCK PIN 

6 111396 PIP INSERT 

7 113842 END CAP 

 111410 *NEW VERSION 

 

 

101328  SWINGPOLE TRI/TRI, SHORT LOGGER TRI SELF LOAD 

  

 

93976 UNIVERSAL SWIVEL ASSEMBLY 

104609 SWINGPOLE DOG BONE 

101137 CHEEK PLATE SWINGPOLE 

107379 SWINGPOLE ASSEMBLY (OPTIONAL) 

93976 JACK KNIFE - KNUCKLE 

95250 PIN FOR 93976 KNUCKLE 

104609 JACK KNIFE – DOG BONE 

95250 PIN FOR 93976 

93336 JACK KNIFE LATCH 

 

 
 



25 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

110514  QUAD DRAWBAR    -  MAGNUM 110514-320 

 

 

110515 ASSY. DRAWBAR, OUTER, QUAD 

110535 ASSY. INNER DRAWBAR, QUAD 

113463 PLATE, REAR SHOP, DRAWBAR, 
LHS 

111276 FLAT BAR-HR 0.500 X 2.00 X 5.00 

111277 A&E CLIP, 110515 DRAWBAR 

95091 LUG, AIR SUSPENSION CHAIN  

83111 HOOK-SAFETY CHAIN 

109932 CLIP, A&E, DRAWBAR 

114288 PLATE, BTM WRAPPER 

113465 PLATE, REAR STOP, DRAWBAR, 
RHS 

111192 TEETH, LOCK 

107240 LIFT CABLE  

107240-22 LIFT CABLE - MAGNUM 

SC30-L TYPE 30 LONG STROKE 

30RPC2 ACTUATOR USED ON PEERLESS  

 

 
110491 AIR REACH LOCK 

 

110491-CAM CAMSHAFT 

  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



26 

 

 
 
 
 
ELECTRICAL KITS FOR LOGGERS 
 

113632 ELECTRICAL KIT FOR R2500 TANDEM LOGGER 

 

113638 ELECTRICAL KIT FOR R3000 TRIDEM LOGGER 

 

 
 
 
 



27 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

113686 ELECTRICAL KIT FOR RJS2000 115068 ELECTRICAL KIT FOR R3000W 

TANDEM LOGGER JEEP TRI-AXLE LOGGERS 



28 

 

 
 

 
 

1136685 ELECTRICAL KIT FOR RJS1000W 113712 ELECTRICAL KIT FOR SHORTWOOD 

SINGLE AXLE JEEP TANDEM AXLE JEEP 



29 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

113683 ELECTRICAL KIT FOR SW-LEAD 113684 ELECTRICAL KIT FOR SW-LEAD 

SHORTWOOD B-TRAIN SHORTWOOD B-TRAIL 



30 

 

 
 
 
 

 

 



31 

 

 
 
 
AIR SYSTEMS PRE ABS 
 

90950   AIR SYSTEM FOR RJS AIR RIDE JEEP 

 

83625   AIR SYSTEM FOR R2000 TANDEM LOGGER 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



32 

 

 
 
 
 
 

89974   AIR SYSTEM TRIDEM – SYSTEM “X” AIR CHAMBERS 

 

93055   AIR SYSTEM TRIDEM – SYSTEM “X” SPRINGBRAKES 

 
 
 
 
 

- ING 281865 



33 

 

 
 
 
 
 

113180 AIR KIT 4X/2M ABS-RT3000W 

 
112683 AIR KIT 4S/2M ABS – TRI-AXLE C/U SPRING BRAKES 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



34 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

113168 AIR KIT 2S/1M ABS-RT3000W 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



35 

 

 

 

TRUCK EQUIPMENT 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



36 

 

 
 

  LOGGER CABGUARDS 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

71001     STANDARD   LOGGER CABGUARD 45,100KG CAPACITY – U-BOLT MOUNTED 

71002 STANDARD   LOGGER CABGUARD 45,100KG CAPACITY – ANGLE MOUNTED 

71003 LO-TOP HYWAY CABGUARD – U-BOLT MOUNTED 

115713  3” PIPE HEAVY DUTY CABGUARD 60,500KG CAPACITY – WEYHSR 
 

CABGUARD PART NUMBER FOLLOWED BY A FIVE DIGIT NUMBER 

FIRST DIGIT  

0     BARE – NO PAINT                                                 4   S.S BRUSHED – LOW WINDOW 

1     ALUMINUM CHECKER – LOW WINDOW             5   S.S BRUSHED – HIGH WINDOW 

2     ALUMINUM CHECKER – HIGH WINDOW)           7   S.S PLUSH – LOW WINDOW 

3     ALUMINUM CHECKER – NO WINDOW                9   S.S PLUSH – NO WINDOW   

 SECOND DIGIT  

0     NO ELECTRIC  

1     B.C. LIT – 2 CLEARANC & 2 BACKUP – L.E.D. 

2     B.C. LIT – 2 CLEARANCE & 4 BACKUP – L.E.D.  

3     ALBERTA LIT – L.E.D.  

4     B.C. LIT – 4 CLEARANCE  & 4 BACKUP – L.E.D.   

THIRD DIGIT  

0     BARE  

1     PAINTED BLACK  

2     POWDER COAT  

3     WIRED FOR B.C. HD CABGUARD  

4     LED 

 

 

FOURTH DIGIT  0     NO REACH REST                                                      2   TRIAXLE REST                

1     STANDARD REACH REST                                        3   QUAD REST 

 

PAINTED  

FIFTH DIGIT  1     FLAT BAR IN EARS  

2     LOWER SLIDE OUT LIGHTS                                      6   EXTRA (TRAYS ETC)  
SAMPLE PART NO. 71001-11120 CABGUARD ALUM CHKR, B.C. LIT W/2 CLR 2BU, TRIAXLE REST, BLACK 

 

CABGUARD HARDWARE   

98592 REACH PAD 100837 SMALL GUSSET 

 

31-20623  CRADE REACH PAD POLLY  97889 CRG GUSSET 

99988  U-BOLT 1” X 4” X 18” SQUARE 

TOP  

71200 S/W GUSSET 

 

100692  U-BOLT PLATE  119593 LITE BOX 

104095  TIE BOLT 1” X 20”  90198 R3000 REST 

118320 U BOLT 1”X4”X20” SQ TOP 107094 LITE BOX 

102337  FRAME STIFFENER 52563 

 

HARNESS LH 

01181 1” DEEP NUT 52564 HARNESS RH 

01203 1” HARD WASHER 112397 BU. LIGHT GUARD 

Certified BC Rated and 
Serial Numbered 



37 

 

71262 ROLLER TYPE REACH REST 121324 ½”X11X11 QUAD REST 

71253 MARKING PLATE  (SS) 97882 L.H. GUSSET  - DIAGONAL 

 

KEY090227 PIKE POLE 97881 R.H. GUSSET  -  DIAGONAL 

165193 PIKE POLE HOLDER   

TRUCK EQUIPMENT 

SAFETY CHAINS 

PART #  DESCRIPTION  QTY  

95091  CHAIN ANCHORS  4  

87854  REMOTE HANGER   

87853  REACH EYE  2  

88113  SAFETY CHAIN ASSEMBLY  2  

88114  SAFETY CHAIN ASSEMBLY  2  

88666  SPIDER MOUNT 580/270 HITCH 1  

100644  SPIDER MOUNT 370 HITCH   

87956  TOGGLE   

TIRE CHAIN HANGERS 

84683  TRUCK  

113728  SW TRAILER  

94218  WRAPPER HANGER 

 

 

 

 

 

 

LOGGER TOOL BOX 

60036 SIZE 16” X 18” X 28” 

82397 REAR DROP HITCH 

94613  REAR X MEM (JEEP) 

97741 AIR / ELE ANGLE 

115742 PAD 

GL31 LTB POLYTECH 

UNDER BODY TOOL BOX 

TB181824B  18x18x24  

TB181830B  18x18x30  

TB181836B  18x18x36  

TB181848B  18x18x48  

TB181860B  18x18x60  

1703305  14x16x36  

Available in Black or Aluminum 

 

 

JOCKEY BOXES 

83001  SIZE 24” X 34” 

83001-48 SIZE 34” X 48” 

60023  SIZE 34” X 68” 

 

 
FRAME STEP 

81090 

 

94307 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 



38 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

   TRUCK SLIDERS  

 

 
 

 

122595 5TH WHEEL SLIDER (42”) 

122595-60 5TH WHEEL SLIDER (60”) 

107113 TOP PLATE ASSEMBLY 

122595-LP LOWER PLATE – 42” SLIDE 

95994 T-RAILS (INCLUDED IN 
COMPLETE ASSEMBLY) 

  

107114 EAR PAD 1/2 X 5 X 32 

XA-2524R AIR CYLINDER 

  

 

TRIDEM SELF-LOAD BUNK SLIDER ASSEMBLY 

 
 
 

 

101343 BUNK SLIDER ASSEMBLY 

107122 TOP PLATE ASSEMBLY 

101348 T-RAIL 

 

 

  QUICK CHANGE SLIDER RAIL MOUNT 

  

 

84223 SCALE MOUNTING PEDESTAL HOLL  (PR) 2’ M/H 

108959 SCALE MOUNTING PEDESTAL FONTAINE (PR) 

98475 SCALE MOUNTING PLATE 

114338 SCALE MOUNTING PEDESTAL 4” M/H  RH  

114284 SCALE MOUNTING PEDESTAL 4” M/H  LH  

  

 

 

 

217X48 T-RAIL 48” 

217X60 T-RAIL 60” 

217X72 T-RAIL 72” 

 

106309 T-RAIL 60” @ 6” WEB 

01082 BOLT 1 X 3 NF8 

 

 



39 

 

118217 KIWI SCALE MOUNT 

 

111712 BUNK MNT KIT FOR KIWI 

 

TRUCK EQUIPMENT 

160406 DROP HITCH 92651 DROP HITCH 

 

 
97741-1 AIR / ELECTRIC ANGLE 105882 TRUCK TAIL-LIGHT ASSEMBLY 

 

 

94613 TRUCK REAR CROSS-MEMBER 83110 DUAL TAIL LIGHT BOX HD USES 4” LAMP 

115742 PAD 

 

 

118272 RAMP MTRL. (OLD 81671)  

  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



40 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
TIRE RIDES & LOAD PIPES 

 

 

112076 TRIAXLE INSTALLATION 

 

 
 

 

 

101185 LOAD PIPES R3000 77” TRACK 

101186 RISER MOUNT L/H 

101187 RISER MOUNT R/H 

  

  
 

 

105838 LOAD PIPES NO RISERS 

  

  

 

109007 TIRE CRADLE ASSEMBLY 
DROP 11 ½” STANDARD 

100657 TIRE CRADLE ASSEMBLY 
DROP 8 ½” 

  

 

 

A-119719 TIRE RIDE 

 

 

 

93086 JEEP TIRE RIDE FRONT WELD ON 

113759 BOLT ON L/H 

113758 BOLT ON R/H 

 

 

 

93532 JEEP TIRE RIDE REAR L/H 
(SHOWN) 

97255 JEEP TIRE RIDE REAR R/H 

 

 

 

99026 JEEP TIRE GUIDE RH (SHOWN) 

94110 JEEP TIRE GUIDE LH 

 

105002 LH   FRONT AXLE RIDE – TRI-AXLE 110462 QUAD FRONT AXLE RIDE 

105006 RH FRONT AXLE RIDE – TRI-AXLE                                   



41 

 

 

 

 

 

190114 TIRE RIDE FRONT FRAME MNT 

190122 TIRE RIDE SECOND AXLE 13” 

 

 
 
 LIGHT BOXES 
 

 

 

88328 R2000W LOGGER LIGHT BOX 8’ (34”) 

 

 

 

92996 LOGGER LIGHT BOX 8’6” WIDE 
FOR 9 X 7 REACH - 40” 

103343 RT3000 TRIDEM LIGHT BOX 
FOR 10 X 8 REACH – 40” 

 

 

 

91708 R3000 & JEEP LIGHT BOX - 40” 

111293 BOLT ON BRACKETS 

 

 

 

89972 SLIDE OUT CAB GUARD LIGHT (PAIR) 

1093, 1094, 1095 

 

 

91785 L/R L/R LOWBED SWING-OUT ARM 

 

 

 

101830 MUDFLAP HANGER LIGHT BOX 

 

 



42 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

MISC TRAILER LIGHT BOXES 
 

1010-S SINGLE LICENSE LIGHT BOX, USES 2” 
LAMP 

1010 SINGLE MARKER LIGHT BOX, USES 2 ½” 
LAMP 

  

1030 CORNER DOUBLE MARKER LIGHT BOX, 
USES 2 – 2 ½” LAMPS 

98547 CORNER DOUBLE MARKER LIGHT BOX, 
USES 2 – 2 ½” LAMPS 

  

92175 CORNER DOUBLE MARKER LIGHT BOX, 
USES 2 – 2 ½” LAMPS (OPPOSITE) 

1060 SINGLE TAIL LIGHT BOX USES 4” LAMP 

  

83110 DUAL TAIL LIGHT BOX HD USES 4” 
LAMP 

1073 TRIPLE TAIL LIGHT BOX HD USES 4” LAMP 

  

1040 SINGLE OVAL IGHT BOX USES 6” LAMP 1041 DOUBLE OVAL LIGHT BOX USES 6” LAMP 

  

1082 DOUBLE FRONT OVAL LIGHT BOX USES 
6” LAMP 

91759L/R DOUBLE OFFSET HD OVAL LIGHT BOX 
USES 6” LAMP 

  1042 LIGHT BOX ONLY 



43 

 

 
 

1080 CABGUARD LIGHT BOX USES 4-6” OVAL 
LAMPS 

107094 CABGUARD LIGHT BOX  

 

 

 
MUDFLAP HANGERS 

PART # DESCRIPTION 

 

B25 

84878 MUDFLAP HANGER 

 
85363 SPRING 

85362 MGT. BRACKET 

 

NF30SS STAINLESS STEEL 

 

B23 

NF30-3 SPRING 

 
 

NF37 PRIMED HANGER 

 

B29 

 

 

2800-IP REFLECTIVE STRIP B711 B39 

 
  

 

MUDFLAPS 

PART # DESCRIPTION  

WABIMXGT-2424CD 24 X 24 PLAIN BLACK RUBBER  

WABIMXGT-2430CD 24 X 30 PLAIN BLACK RUBBER  

WABIMXGT-2436CD 24 X 36 PLAIN BLACK RUBBER  

RPTRLHD2430FB 24 X 30 FLEET BRAKE   

83102 20 X 15 BLACK RUBBER PEERLESS  

   

   

   

   

 

BUMPERS & CHOCKS 

  
 

  

98472 (B4500) 96220  (B5500) WC-2 WC-3 WC1468 

     

     

     



44 

 

     

 



45 

 

  



46 

 

BUNK SECTION 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



47 

 

  LOGGING BUNKS 

 

DESCRIPTION  PART #  DESCRIPTION PART # 

8’ 6” BOX, F0S  85519   9’ CHL, F2S, 60” HG STK  107471  

8’ 6” BOX, F1S, 60” HG STK  98355   9’ 6” BOX, F2S, 60” HG, STK  108470  

8’ 6” BOX, F1S, 60” HG STK, HD BUSH  102303   9’ 6” BOX, F2S, 72” HG STK  114385  

8’ 6” CHL, F1S, 60” HG, LW  93213   9’ 6” BOX, F2S, 96” HG STK  108454  

8’ 6” BOX, F1S, 72” HG STK  103428   10’ BOX, F0S  55002  

8’ 6” BOX, F1S, 84” HG STK  103429   10’ BOX, F0S, HD BUSHING  100915  

8’ 6” BOX, F2S, 60” HG STK  93323   10’ BOX, F1S, 60” HG STK  113225  

8’ 6” CHL, F2S, 60” HG, LW  92507   10’ BOX, F1S, 72” HG STK  104575  

8’ 6” BOX, F2S, 72” HG STK  103430   10’ BOX, F1S, 84” HG STK  98307  

8’ 6” CHL, F2S, 72” HG, LW  93700   10’ BOX, F1S, 96” HG STK  98321  

8’ 6” BOX, F25, 84” HG STK  103431   10’ BOX, F1S, 96” SLD STK, HD BUSHING  102287  

8’ 6” CHL, F0S  84033   10’ BOX, F25, 60” HG STK  103098  

8’ 6” CHL, F0S, HD BUSHING  102927   10’ BOX, F2S, 72” HG STK  103422  

8’ 6” CHL, F1S, 60” HG STK  89152   10’ BOX, F2S, 84” HG STK  98322  

8’ 6” CHL, F1S, 60” HG STK, HD BUSH  104638   10’ BOX, F2S, 96” HG STK  104576  

8’ 6” CHL, F1S, 66” HG STK  112077   10’ LOW PROFILE, F0S  90192  

8’ 6” CHL, F1S, 72” HG STK  106597   10’ LP, F1S, 72” HG STK  104577  

8’ 6” CHL, F2S, 60” HG STK  84850   10’ LP, F1S, 84” HG STK  98514  

8’ 6” CHL, F2S, 66” HG STK  112213   10’ LP, F1S, 96” HG STK  104578  

8’ 6” CHL, F2S, 72” HG STK  101673   10’ LP, F2S, 60” HG STK  104621  

8’ 6” LOW PROFILE, FOS  90156   10’ LP, F2S, 72” HG STK  104579  

8’ 6” LP, F1S, 60” HG STK  91336   10’ LP, F2S, 84” HG STK  104580  

8’ 6” LP, F2S, 60” HG STK  91768  

 

 10’ LP, F2S, 96” HG STK  101304  

8’ 6” L.W. BOX FIS 122584  10’6” BOX, F0S, HD BUSHING  103351  

8’ 6” L.W. BOX F2S 122600  10’6” BOX, F1S, 60” HG STK, HD BUSHING  103684  

9’ BOX, F0S  55001   10’6” BOX, F2S, 96” HG STK (For Wide Track TRL) 109789  

9’ BOX, F1S, 60” HG STK  104615   10’ 6” LOW PROFILE, F0S  93073  

9’ BOX, F1S, 72” HG STK  109919   10’ 6” LP, F2S, 72” HG STK (For Wide Track TRL) 105996  

9’ BOX, F2S, 60” HG STK  104611   10’ 6” LP, F2S, 96” HG STK (For Wide Track TRL) 111931  

9’ BOX, F2S, 72” HG STK  104594   12’ BOX, F0S  100468  

9’ CHANNEL, F0S  94210   12’ BOX, F2S, 84” HG STK  96714  

9’ CHL, F1S, 60” HG STK  94212   12’ BOX, F2S, 96” HG STK  104626  

9’6” BOX F1S   9’6” BOX F0S 122606 



48 

 

BUNK, STAKE, EXTENSION & BOLSTERS 

PART NUMBER 

 

BUNK NO. 

 

F0S & F1S BUNKS – HARDWARE INCLUDED 

EXT – EXTENSION HD – HEAVY DUTY 

F0S – FIXED 0 SIDES LW – LIGHTWEIGHT 

F1S – FIXED 1 SIDE LP – LOW PROFILE 

F2S – FIXED 2 SIDES STD – STANDARD 

HG – HINGED STK - STAKE 

  

  

 A  STAKES 

 DESCRIPTION PART #  DESCRIPTION PART # 

A  NO STAKES   

B  60” HINGED STANDARD  81018  H  72” SOLID HEAVY DUTY  55027  

C  60” HINGED HEAVY DUTY  89765  J  84” SOLID HEAVY DUTY  55028  

D  60” HINGED, HD, HO BUSHING  102261  K  96” SOLID HEAVY DUTY  81350  

M  66” HINGED STANDARD  93300  N  96” SOLID, W/ HO BUSHING  102291  

S  66” HINGED, HD, HO BUSHING  108359  L  108” SOLID HEAVY DUTY  86422  

E  72” HINGED HEAVY DUTY  90584  P  108” SOLID, W/ HO BUSHING  100859  

F  84” HINGED HEAVY DUTY  90585  Q  120” x 12” HD, DOG LEG  101041  

G  96” HINGED HEAVY DUTY  90437  R  72” X 12” HD, DOG LEG  92677  

      

 
 B  EXTENSIONS 

 DESCRIPTION PART #  DESCRIPTION PART # 

A  NO EXTENSIONS   

B  48” STANDARD 81019 H  56” HEAVY DUTY TAPERED 102194 

C  48” HEAVY DUTY 89770 J  56” HEAVY DUTY 103352 

E 48”STANDARD TAPERED 90147 K  48” LIGHT WEIGHT (USE WITH 

93700 OR 92507 ONLY) 

92508 

F  56” STANDARD 103380 L  54” LIGHT WEIGHT *(USE WITH 

93700 OR 92507 ONLY) 

98121 

G  56” STANDARD TAPERED 90224 M 60” LIGHT WEIGHT (USE WITH 

93700 OR 92507 ONLY) 

94881 

    60” EXT 118313 

 
 C  SAUCERS 

 DESCRIPTION PART #  DESCRIPTION PART # 

A  NO SAUCER  E 15” T-LOCK 20-20647 

H 14” RECESSED LP BUNK 94061 G 17” STANDARD 55009 

B 14” STANDARD 55008 K 17” RECESSED 104586 

 
 D  BOLSTERS 

 DESCRIPTION PART #  DESCRIPTION PART # 

A NO BOLSTER  R TRAILER OFF HWY, NO SCALES 92204 

B  TRAILER, STANDARD  82965  K  TRUCK, STANDARD  84432  

C  TRAILER, HD  87812  L  TRUCK, LIGHTWEIGHT  93566  

D  TRAILER, OFF HIGHWAY  81213  S  TRUCK, HD EXTENDED WING  104599  

E  TRAILER, LIGHTWEIGHT  93568  M  TRUCK, HD T-LOCK EXTENDED WING  103687  

F  TRAILER, HD,LP,WIDE  93792  N  TRUCK, HD  87813  

Q  TRAILER, LP STANDARD  94432  P  TRUCK, OFF HWY NO SCALES  84655  

G TRAILER HD,LP, T-LOCK  115841  TRAILER LOW PRO 115840 

    TRAILER LOW PRO – “T” LOCK 115841 

A B C D 
 

 



49 

 

  BUNK, STAKE & BOLT COMPONENTS 

            

HUBS & SAUCERS  

HUBS  .  

 

SAUCERS  

55055  14” STANDARD  55008  14” STANDARD  

55056  17” STANDARD  94061  14” RECESSED  

55057  20” STANDARD  55009  17” STANDARD  

88246  24” T-LOCK  55010  20” STANDARD  

20-112  15” LOW PROFILE  88247  24” T-LOCK  

20-1 5341  15” T-LOCK  20-110  LOW PROFILE  

101293  17” T-LOCK  20-20647  15” T-LOCK  

8574  15” COLUMBIA LOW PRO  8779A  15” COLUMBIA LOW PRO  

L-148  14” COLUMBIA  L-149  14” COLUMBIA 

101293 17” T LOCK 103031 LOCK 

109008 GUSSET, 17” FORMED  110400 GUSSET’ 17” BURNED 

55176 GUSET, 14” FORMED  110406 GUSSET, 14” BURNED 

     

 
SAUCER HARDWARE 

90910  TEFLON LINER, 14” SAUCER  91614  TEFLON LINER OUTER, 17” SAUCER  

20-21550  TEFLON LINER, 15” T-LOCK SAUCER  91615  TEFLON LINER INNER, 17” SAUCER  

 
 
 

BUNK BOLTS STAKE BOLTS 

55042 STD BUNK BOLT 1 ¾ X 6 

½” 

 

89772 STAKE BOLT 8 7/8” 

 

55042-32 BUNK BOLT 1 ¾ X 8” 89773 STAKE BOLT 9 1/8” 

55042-38 BUNK BOLT 1 ¾ X 9 ½” 89774 STAKE BOLT 9 ½” 

55042-40 BUNK BOLT 1 ¾ X 10 ½” 89777 STAKE BOLT 10 ½” 

89676 BUNK BOLT 1 ¾ X 13” 102283 STAKE BOLT 1 ¾ X 10 

3/8”    01201 7/8 NYLOCK  

   01145 7/8 X 7 ½ EXBOLT  

  

 

  

 

88258 LIVE BUNK BOLT 13” NUTS 

88517 LIVE BUNK BOLT 14 3/8”   

101294 T-LOCK BOLT 1 ¾” 55036 JAM NUT 1 ½” NC 

  55037 JAM NUT 1 ¾” NC 

1  BOLSTER  

2  BUNK  

3  STAKE  

4  EXTENSION  

5  SAUCER  

6  HUB  

7  LIVE BUNK  

 



50 

 

  BUNKBUNK COMPONENTS 

55014 CABLE 
ANCHOR 

 

93367 
103082 

BUNK TEETH 1 ¼” H 
BUNK TEETH 1 7/8”H 

 

 

 

55103 CABLE 
GUIDE 

 

98689 YOKE, BUNK SPRING 

 

  

55017 CABLE 
GUIDE 

 

103391 LOCK, STAKE BOLT 

 

  

STAKE & EXTENSION HARDWARE 

 

 

55098 STAKE BUSHING 1 ½” 

102189 STAKE BUSHING 1 ¾” 

96855 BUNK BUSHING 

 

 

 

98688 PACMAN CLIP 

83111 HOOK, EXTENSION SPRING 

101296 SMALL PACMAN CLIP 

 

01145 EXTENSION BOLT 7/8 X 7 ½             EXTENSION TIEDOWN ASSY.    – 102353 –  

01201 7/8” NYLOCK NUT            TIEDOWN, HOOK ONLY              – 102354 – 

81019-08 EXTENSION HINGE BUSHING            S/W                                                – 113169 – 

96212 EXT. BUSH - SHORT  

 

BUNK QUICK CHANGE KIT 

  

90377 QUICK CHANGE BUNK 4 90732 QUICK CHANGE BUNK 2” RISE 

1 90377-01 PLATE CLIP (2) 5 90732-01 SIDE PLAT (2) 

2 90377-04 FRONT CLIP (2) 6 90732-04 PLATE (2) 

3 90377-03 EAR (4) 7 01230 BOLT 1 ¼” X 4 ½” 

4 94553 L BRACKET  01191 NUT 

      

AIR LOCK BUNK ASSEMBLY 

 

 

84518 AIR BUNK LOCK 

 CSB12SCC AIR CHAMBER 

 1-322 SPRING 



51 

 

BUNK COMPONENTS 

BUNK SPRINGS 

 

55123 STD BUNK SPRING ½” X 2 ½” X 29” 

55122 BUNK SPRING ½” X 2 ½” X 18” 

20208 COLUMBIA BUNK SPRING ½” X 2 ½” X 

44” B303 COLUMBIA BUNK SPRING ½” X 2 ½” X 

25”   

STAKE EXTENSION SPRINGS 

 

84236  STD EXTENSION SPRING  

84236-24  SHORT EXTENSION SPRING  

COLB339SKL  HD EXTENSION SPRING 

  

 
STAKE CABLES AND HARDWARE 

 

L8 1” QUICK FIX ASSEMBLY 

L9 1 1/8” QUICK FIX ASSEMBLY 

LW8 1” WEDGE ONLY 

LW9 1 1/8” WEDGE ONLY 

300-018 1” CABLE FOR 8’6” BUNK 11’6” LONG 

 1” CABLE FOR 8’6” BUNK FIXED 1 SIDE  

12’ 6”LONG 

 
TRIPS 

 

89820 TRIP ASSEMBLY 

55012 TRIP ASSEMBLY HD 

94272 TRIP ASSEMBLY FIXED 1 SIDE 

  

 
BELLS 

 

89818 CABLE BELL 1” 

89819 CABLE BELL 1 1/8” 

  

 
BUNK LOCKS 

 

55180 LONG BUNK LOCK 

55181 SHORT BUNK LOCK 

55058 CARROT PIN 

  

 
RUB SHOES 

 

91771 RUB SHOE ASSEMBLY 

91771-01 UHMW PAD ONLY ½” 

91771-05 UHMW PAD ONLY ¾” 

91771-02 RUB SHOE METAL PAD 

91773 UHMW PAD PROFAB 4X12 

01284 BRASS BOLT ASSY 3/8” X 1 ½” 

55182 RUB SHOE 8” 

55182-11 RUB SHOE 11” 

55182-14 RUB SHOE 14” 

   

 BOLSTER WEAR PADS  

105556 TRUCK  

115839 LOW PRO  

 

 

 



52 

 

SHORTWOOD BUNKS & STAKES 

                                   

  BUNKS FIXED STAKES 

PART # DESCRIPTION 

102781 8’6 14 TON, F2S-72” STAKE-57” EXTENSION 

109038 8’6 14 TON, F2S-72” STAKE-52” EXTENSION 

113413 WELD ON STAKE 72” 

109032 8’6 14 TON, F2S-62” STAKE-52” EXTENSION 

112152 8’6 14 TON, F2S-62” STAKE-57” EXTENSION 

130102 9’ 6” 14 TON – 72” STK – 57” EXT 

130103 9’ 6” 14 TON – 62” STK  - 52” EXT 

128218 8’ 6”- 9’ 6” EXPANDO 

129900 8’ 6” – 9’ 6” – 10’ 6” EXPANDO 

109033 STAKE EXT. 52” O.A. 

102799 STAKE EXT. 57” O.A. 

DROP IN STAKE BUNK IDENTIFICATION 

 

PART # DESCRIPTION 

96661  8’6”, 6 TON CLAMP ON L.W. (6” RISE) 41” FRC  

101561  8’6”, 6 TON CLAMP ON STD (9 518” RISE) 41” FRC  

110584  10’, 6 TON CLAMP ON (8” RISE) 41” FRC  

110408  10’, 9 TON CLAMP ON (8” RISE) 53” FRC  

105991  8’6”, 16 TON CLAMP ON (9” RISE) 41” FRC  

104954-114  BUNK, 9’6”, 16T, 41 FRC 

104954  BUNK 10’, DI, 41” FRC  

110413  BUNK 16 TONNE- 10’. DI, 53 FRC 

110412  BUNK 16 TONNE- 10’6” ,DI 

105870  6 TON CLAMP ON L.W. (6” RISE) 41” FRC  

110411  BUNK 16 TONNE- 10’6” ,DI, 53” FRC   

110409  BUNK 16 TONNE- 10’6”  

BUNK COMPONENTS 

94131 BUNK CLIP  

111712 KIT, BUNK MNT KIWI SCALE 

¾” X 3” CLIP BOLT 

  

DROP-IN STAKES 

PART # DESCRIPTION  PART # DESCRIPTION 

94133 4” X 72” STAKE   109489 HD 4” X 84” STAKE & 57” EXTENSION 

97996 4” X 84” STAKE & 57” EXTENSION  105864 HD 4” X 120” STAKE BOX SECTION 

94099 4” X 120” STAKE BOX SECTION  102220 3” X 85 ¾” STAKE (6 TON) 

109496 HD 4” X 72” STAKE & 57” EXTENSION  91299 3” X 120” STAKE (6 TON) 

94133 72” STAKE  94134 57” EXTENSION 

01405 HINGE STAKE BOLT – 8”   01201 NUT 

  

 

 



53 

 

ALUCAR TITAN BUNK & STAKES 

 

 

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION 

1  9300  STAKE, ASSEMBLY, TELESCOPIC  

2  9100  STAKE  

3  6070220140 EXTENSION  

4  52185  PLATE, CLAMP  

5  114299  SET SCREW  

6  52142  ALLEN KEY, 17mm  

7  52143  ALUCAR DECAL  

8 9700  WEDGE ASSY KIT 

9  NYLOCK FOR M16X220 

10  6950001685  EYE BOLT  

12    WASHER  

13  M16X220 WEDGE BOLT  

14  9600  BUNK  

 ZPE100899 BUNK ASSY, ALUCAR 260 WITH CLAMP 

 100899-2700 BUNK ASSY, ALUCAR 2700MM STAKES 

 100899-3000 BUNK ASSY, ALUCAR 3000MM STAKES 

15  9301/3000  SOLID STAKE 

 6941512165 SPRING STAKE EXTENSION 

 

 



54 

 

SUSPENSIONS 
 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



55 

 

 

SUSPENSION R2000, R2500 & R3000  - 84395 

 

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY 

1 85163 WALKING BEAM 54” SPREAD 2 

2 85144 AXLE SEAT CASTING 4 

3 85162 AXLE CAP CASTING 4 

4 85083 U-BOLT 1” X 5” X 11 3/8” 8 

5 01181 DEEP NUT, HEX, 1” 16 

6 01203 WASHER-HARDENED 1” 16 

7 89841 BUSHING, POLY, BOSS 4” TUBE 4 

8 82419 COMPRESSION CAP CASTING 2 

9 82414 COMPRESSION WASHER 2 

10 24092 WASHER SPACER 1 1/4” 2 

11 24087 SLEEVE NUT 2 

12 01292 JAM NUT, 1 1/4” 2 

13 24161 COMPRESSION ROD 1 1/4” X 56” 8’ TRAILER 1 

13A 24045 COMPRESSION ROD 1 1/4” X 62” 8’6” TRAILER 1 

14 36-10 RUBBER BUSHING 5” X 4” X 7 7/8” 4 

15 82991HD TRUNNION TUBE 4” X 3/4 X 47 3/4”  8’ TRAILER 1 

15A 93331HD TRUNNION TUBE 4” X 3/4 X 53 3/4” 8’6” TRAILER 1 

16 84278 TRUNNION SEAT CASTING 2 

17 84279 TRUNNION CAP CASTING 2 

18 85610 TRUNNION U-BOLT 1 1/8” X 5 1/4” X 7” 2 

 01184 1 1/8 DEEP  

 01206 1 1/8 WASH  

 
 
 



56 

 

 

  50,000 LIGHT WEIGHT SUSPENSION  

 

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY 

1 92482 WALKING BEAM 50” SPREAD, 40K 2 

1  90895  WALKING BEAM 54” SPREAD, 50K  2  

2  90176  AXLE SEAT  4  

3  90175  BEAM END CAP  4  

4  90376  BEAM END BOOT  8  

5  01309  U-BOLT, 1” X 5” X 11 3/8” 8  

6  01203  1” WASHER  16 

7  01181  1”DEEPNUT  16  

8  82414  COMPRESSION RING  2  

9  89841  TRUNNION BUSHING, POLY  4  

10  82419  COMPRESSION CAP  2  

11  24092  1 1/4” WASHER  2  

12  24087  SLEEVE NUT  2  

13  24085  1 1/4” JAM NUT  2  

14  24161  COMPRESSION ROD 1 1/4” X 56” (8’ AXLE)  1 

14  24045  COMPRESSION ROD 1 1/4” X 62” (8’6” AXLE)  1 

15  84278  TRUNNION SEAT CASTING  2  

16  84279  TRUNNION SEAT CAP  2  

17  85610  U-BOLT, 1 1/8” X 5 1/4” X 7”  4  

18  01205  1 1/8” WASHER  4  

19  01191  1 1/8” NYLOCK NUT  4  

20  82991  TRUNNION TUBE, 4” X 0.50” X 47.75”, 50K  1  

20  93331  TRUNNION TUBE, 4” X 0.50” X 53.75”  1  

 
 
 



57 

 

 
 

  TRIDEM LOGGER WALKING BEAM SUSPENSION 54” 

 

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY 

1  93856  MASTER BEAM 54” SUSPENSION  2  

2  93766  WALKING BEAM 54” SUSPENSION  2  

3  90176  AXLE SEAT CASTING  6  

4  90376  BEAM END BOOT  12  

5  90175 AXLE CAP CASTING 6  

6  98083  AXLE GUIDE PAD  2  

7  47-9 TRUNNION CAP CASTING  2  

8  36-500  BUSHING 5” X 4” X 10 3/8”  2  

9  47-8  TRUNNION CAP CASTING  2  

10  36-10  BUSHING, 5” X 4” X 7 7/8”  2  

11  85083  U-BOLT, 1” X 5” X 11 3/8”  12  

 01181  1” DEEP NUT  24  

 01203  1” HARDENED WASHER  24  

12  84396  U-BOLT 1 ¼” X 5 ¾” X 10  4  

 01183  1 1/4“ DEEP NUT  8  

 01205  1 1/4”HARDENEDWASHER  8  

13  90904  U-BOLT, 1 3/8” X 6” X 12 1/2  4  

 01185  1 3/8” DEEP NUT  8  

 01207  1 3/8” HARDENED WASHER  8  

 90550 POLY PAD 2 

 

AXLE REINFORCEMENT KIT 
 

 

100980  AXLE REINFORCEMENT KIT 77” TRACK AXLE  

107373  AXLE REINFORCEMENT KIT 89” TRACK AXLE  

100981 UBOLT 



58 

 

TRIDEM WALKING BEAM SUSPENSION, 65K 

 

 

 

 

 

ITEM 

PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY 

1 91577 MOUNTING CROSSMEMBER 1 

2  90897  MASTER BEAM, 60”  1L,1R  

3  90890  WALKING BEAM, 60”, 60K  2  

4  89626  CENTRE BLOCK  2  

5  91578  TRUNNION SHAFT  1  

6  90901  BEAM GUIDE  1L,1R  

7  230-008  CHANNEL 6” @ 8.2# X 34” 1  

8  47-9  TRUNNION CAP CASTING  2  

9  47-8  TRUNNION CAP CASTING  2  

10  89657  TRUNNION CAP CASTING  2  

11  85144  AXLE SEAT CAP  4  

12  85162  AXLE SEAT CAP  4  

13  90176  AXLE SEAT CAP  2  

14  90175  AXLE SEAT CASTING  2  

15  36-500  RUBBER BUSHING, 5” X 4” X 10 3/8”  2  

16  36-10  RUBBER BUSHING, 5” X 4” X 7 7/8”  8  

17  90376  BEAM END BOOT  4  

18  85083  U-BOLT, 1” X 5” X 11 1/2”  12  

19  84396  U-BOLT, 1 1/4” X 5 3/4” X 10 3/4”  4  

20  90329  U-BOLT, 1 1/4” X 5 3/4” X 7 3/4”  4  

21  90904  U-BOLT, 1 3/8” X 6” X 12 1/2”  4  

22  01181  1” DEEP NUT  24  

23  01183  1 1/4” DEEP NUT  16  

24  01185  1 3/8” DEEP NUT  8  

25  01203  1” WASHER  24  

26  01205  1 1/4” WASHER  16  

27  01207  1 3/8” WASHER  8  

29  85604  AXLE STOP  6  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

TRIDEM SUSPENSION 
90902 — 78” TRACK  
90903 — 84” TRACK  
909130” TRACK  
91576—94” TRACK  



59 

 

  70K & 80K WALKING BEAM SUSPENSIONS 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY 

1 90590 WALKING BEAN 70K 2 

1  92173  WALKING BEAM, 80  2  

2  90125  AXLE SEAT CASTING  4  

3  90124  BEAM END CAP  4  

4  90127  U-BOLT, 1” x 6” x 14 1/4”  8  

4  90207  U-BOLT, 1” x 6” x 13 3/4”  8  

5  01181  1”NUT  16  

6  01203  1” WASHER 16  

7  89841  POLY TRUNNION BUSHING  4  

8  24045  COMPRESSION ROD, 1.25” X 62”  1  

8   COMPRESSION ROD, 78”  1  

8  90587  COMPRESSION ROD, 1.25” X 64.5 1  

9   TRUNNION TUBE, 4” X .75” X 69.75”  1 

9   TRUNNIONTUBE,4”X 0.75”X 56.25”  1 

9   TRUNNION TUBE, 4” X 1” X 56.24”  1  

10  82419  COMPRESSION CAP  2  

11  82414  COMPRESSION WASHER  2  

12  24092  1 1/4” WASHER  2  

13  24087  SLEEVE NUT  2  

14  24085  1 1/4” JAM NUT  2  

15  84278  TRUNNION SEAT CASTING  2  

16  84279  TRUNNION CAP  2  

17  85610  U-BOLT, 1 1/8” X 5 1/4” X 6 5/8”  2  

18  01206  1 1/8” WASHER  4  

19  01183  1 1/8” NUT  4  

20  36-10  RUBBER BUSHING  4  

 

 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

    

    

    

 

 

   

90121 – 6” SQ. AXLE, 60K  
90122 – 5.75” ROUND AXLE, 60K  
90913 – 6” SQ. AXLE, 70K  
91576 – 5.75” ROUND AXLE, 70K  



60 

 

470 SERIES WALKING BEAM SUSPENSION, 120K 

 

 

 

 

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY 

 03-47  WALKING BEAM ASSEMBLY   

1  35-56  U-BOLT, 1 1/2” X 7” X 16” 4  

2  35-57  U-BOLT, 1 1/2” X 6 1/8” X 14 1/2”  8  

3  36-18  RUBBER BUSHING, 5” X 6” X 12 1/8”  4  

4  36-19  RUBBER BUSHING, 5” X 6” X 11 1/4”  4  

5  47-11  TRUNNION CAP CASTING  2  

6  49-24  BEAM END CAP  4  

7  50-10  TRUNNION CLAMP  2  

8  51-4  TRUNNION CLAMP CAP  2  

9  52-16  CENTRE BLOCK  2  

10  60-19  BEAM END PAD  4  

11   NF CAP SCREW 1 1/8” X 5 1/2”  4  

12   NF HEX NUT 1 1/2”  32  

13   NF DEEP NUT 1 1/8”  4  

14  03-47  WALKING BEAM  2  

15  26-10758  TRUNNION TUBES, 5” X 1” WALL X 55.50”  1  

16  48-6  TRUNNION END CAP  2  

17  27-10759  COMPRESSION ROD, 1” X 62.50”  1  

18  01183  NF DEEP NUT 1”  2  

19   NF JAMNUT 1”  2  

 



61 

 

16 WHEEL TRUNNION AXLE SUSPENSION, 80K 

 

 

 

 

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY 

1 84438 WALKING BEAM, 3.5” 2 

2  85324  TRUNNION PEDESTAL, 10.5”  2  

 85323  TRUNNION PEDESTAL, 12.75”   

3  51-3  TRUNNION CAP  4  

4  60-18  BEAM END PAD  4  

5  49-23  BEAM END CAP  4  

6  36-16  RUBBER BUSHING, 4 1/2” X 3 1/2” X 10 3/4”  4  

7  36-17  RUBBER BUSHING, 4 1/2” X 3 1/2” X 5 7/8”  4  

8  85083  U-BOLT, 1” X 5” X 11.5”  8  

9  35-55  U-BOLT, 1” X 5 1/4” X 5 5/8”  8  

10  82100  U-BOLT, ¾” X 5 1/4” X 4 5/8”  8  

11  01181  1” NUT  32  

12  01187  ¾” NUT 16  

13  01203  1” WASHER  32  

14  01211  ¾” WASHER  16  

 
 
 
 
 
 



62 

 

  16 WHEEL TRUNNION SUSPENSION, 80K 

 

 

ITEM  PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY 

1  89472  WALKING BEAM, 90K, 4”  2  

1  93992  WALKING BEAM, 100K, 4”  2  

1  91351  WALKING BEAM, 60K, 4”  2  

2  90536  TRUNNION PEDESTAL, 7.25”  4  

2  90537  TRUNNION PEDESTAL, 10.5”  4  

2  90538  TRUNNION PEDESTAL, 12.75”  4  

2  100127  TRUNNION PEDESTAL, 14.25”  4  

2  92406  TRUNNION PEDESTAL, 12.75” (DROP-OUT)  4  

3  89657  TRUNNION CAP  4  

4  89634  AXLE SEAT CASTING 4  

5  89635  BEAM END CAP CASTING  4  

6  90541  BUSHING, 5 1/4”X 4” X 11”  4  

7  36-10  BUSHING, 5” X 4” X 7 7/8  4  

8  90542  U-BOLT, 1” X 5” X 12 1/4”  8  

9  90329  U-BOLT, 1 1/4” X 5 3/4” X 7 1/2”  8  

10  90543  U-BOLT, 3/4” X 6” X 6 1/2”  4  

11  01205  FLATWASHER, 1 1/4”  16  

12  01183  DEEP NUT, 1 1/4”  16  

13  01203  FLATWASHER, 1.0”  16  

14  01181  DEEP NUT, 1.0”  16  

15  01218  FLATWASHER, 7/8”  8  

16  01344  DEEP NUT, 7/8”  8  

 
 
 



63 

 

  LOGGER SUSPENSION 1977  

 

OBSOLETE 

 

 

 

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY 

1 82401 WALKING BEAM ASSEMBLY (NO LONGER AVAILABLE)  2 

2 82991 TRUNNION TUBE 4” X ¾” X 47.75”  1 

3 82414 COMPRESSION WASHER  2 

4 82421 RUBBER BUSHING  8 

5 82419 COMPRESSION CAP  6 

6 24092 WASHER  6 

7 24087 SLEEVE NUT  6 

8 24085 JAM NUT  6 

9 83941 AXLE SEAT BASE (NO LONGER AVAILABLE)  4 

10 83940 AXLE SEAT CAP (NON LONGER AVAILABLE)  4 

11 83624 U-BOLT, ¾” X 5” X 7 1/2”  8 

 84191 U-BOLT, ¾” X 5” X 8 5/8”   

12 01187 ¾” NUT  16 

13 01211 ¾” WASHER  16 

14 24047 COMPRESSION ROD, 1 1/4” X 70”  2 

15 24161 COMPRESSION ROD, 1 1/4” X 56”  1 

16 89841 POLY TRUNNION BUSHING  4 

    

 
 



64 

 

90346   AIR RIDE SUSPENSION COMPONENTS 

 

 
 

 
 
 ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY 

1 90026 BOLSTER ASSEMBLY 1 

2  72-150  TRAILING ARM ASSEMBLY, RH  1  

3  72-151  TRAILING ARM ASSEMBLY, LH  1  

4  46-12  AXLE SEAT CASTING  2  

5  72-11900  AXLESEATCAP  2  

6  72-21  TRAILING ARM PIVO CAP  2  

7  9149  AIR SPRINGS (1R 14-018) 2  

8  120-01  SHOCK ABSORBERS (M66884) 2  

9  90054007  LEVELING VALVE ASSEMBLY  2  

10  36-14  TRAILING ARM BUSHING  2  

10  36-15  TRAILING ARM BUSHING  2 

11  36-21  PIVOT BUSHING  2  

  UPPER SHOCK MOUNTING PLATES  4  

  AIR SPRING MOUNTING BRACKET, LHJRH  1  

15  33-84  AIR BAG STUD  4  

16  85083  U-BOLT, 1” X 5” X 10 3/4”  4  

17  82100  U-BOLT, 3/4” X 5 1/4” X 4 1/2”  2  

31  72-11222  LEVELING VALVE CONTROL LINK  2  

34  72-18  CONTROL LINK AXLE BRACKET  2  

    

    

    



65 

 

85543 ASSEMBLY REYCO 8-LEAF SPRING SUSPENSION 

 

 

PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY 

T5497  LOCK NUT, ¾” 8  

T5496  WASHER, ¾”  8  

11760-01  TOP PLATE  2  

2270  SPRING - 8 LEAF (REYCO T3564) 2  

9730-01  AXLE SEAT  2  

T5492 BOLT, HEX, 1” X 6 3/4”  4  

T5495  LOCK NUT, 1”  4  

T2224  COMPRESSION WASHER  8  

T5493  BUSHING, TA  8  

34314KR U-BOLT KIT, 3/4” X 3” X 14”  2 

15172-01  ADJUSTABLE TORQUE ARM, 16 1/4”  1  

T7635  RIGID TORQUE ARM, 16 1/4”  1  

9139-01  BOTTOM PLATE  2  

334-252 BUSHING KIT (2 PER T.A.) 4 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



66 

 

CT100 SUSPENSION, 45,000LB  

 

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY 

1 90785-P1 WALKING BEAM, 54” SPREAD 2 

1  11726  WALKING BEAM, OFFSET, 54” SPREAD  2  

2  92704-8-47.5 TRUNNION SHAFT, HI-TENSILE  1 

3  L187  UPPER TRUNNION CLAMP  2  

4  L190  LOWER TRUNNION CLAMP  2  

5  L185  LOWER TRUNNION HOUSING  2  

6  L200  AXLE SEAT CAP  4  

7  L199  AXLE SEAT CASTING  4  

8  R262  TRUNNION BUSHING  - ( POLY 4 1/2 X 5 1/2 X 4  ) 2  

9  R275  WALKING BEAM BUSHING  4  

10  XC511 CAP SCREW  4  

11  XA210 U-BOLT  4  

12  XA161 U-BOLT  8  

13  XD603  DEEP NUT  20  

14  XD605  DEEP NUT  8  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 



67 

 

CT350, 90,000 SUSPENSION 

 

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY 

1  91628  WALKING BEAM, 56” SPREAD  2  

1  91136  WALKING BEAM, 62” SPREAD  2  

1  91137  WALKING BEAM, 68” SPREAD  2  

2  91868  TRUNNION SHAFT  1 

3  L207  UPPER TRUNNION CLAMP  2  

4  L190  LOWER TRUNNION CLAMP  4  

5  XC-511 CAP SCREW, 1” X 5” 8  

6  XA202  U-BOLT  8  

7  XA226  U-BOLT  4  

8  91 868-24  TRUNNION BOLT (36” CENTERS)  1 

9  L202  AXLE SADDLE CAP  4  

10  L201  AXLE SADDLE  4  

11  L203  TRUNNION CAP  2  

12  91868-23  TRUNNION BOLT WASHER  2  

13  91868-19  OUTBOARD LEG  2  

14  R280  WALKING BEAM END RUBBER  4  

15  R279  TRUNNION RUBBER  2  

16  3/4” NF  STANDARD NUT  2  

17  XD605  DEEP NUT  24  

18  XD603  DEEP NUT  8  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



68 

 

QUAD AXEL WALKING BEAM SUSPENSION 

 
 
 

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY 

1 95497 ASSY, COMPRESSION ROD 1 

2  111588 ASSY, WALKING BEAM, 40K, 50in 2 

3  63-00145-01 HI BEARING BLOCKS 4 

4  83-1615-10 SCALE 4” TRUNNION, TITAN 2 

5  24034 U-BOLT 0.875 X 5.00 X 11.50 8 

 01344 7/8 DEEPNUT  

 01218 7/8 WASHER  

6  93331 TUBE H-TEN SMLS 4.0 X 0.5 X 53.75 1 

7  CLML199 CASTING AXEL SEAT COLUMBIA 4 

8  CLML200 CASTING AXEL SEAT CAP COLUMBIA 4 

 COLR-275 BUSHING W/B 4 

 89841 BUSHING TRUNNION 4 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



69 

 

16 WHEEL 
OTAM-60-100 TON SUSPENSION 

 

 

 

 

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY 

1  91621  WALKING BEAM SUSPENSION, 80K  2  

1  92162  WALKING BEAM SUSPENSION, 60K  2  

1  91622  WALKING BEAM SUSPENSION, 100K  2  

2  41008  TRUNNION PEDESTAL, 80K / 60K  4  

2  41009  TRUNNION PEDISTAL, 100K  4  

3  L47  UPPER TRUNNION BEARING  4  

4  L46  LOWER TRUNNION BEARING  4  

5  L196  AXLE SEAT CASTING  4  

6  L208  AXLE SEAT CAP  4  

7  XA137  U-BOLT  4  

8  XA167  U-BOLT 8  

9  XA195  U-BOLT  8  

10  R278  WALKING BEAM BUSHING  4  

11  R261  TRUNNION BUSHING  8  

12  XD602  DEEP NUT  8  

13  XD603  DEEP NUT  16  

14  X5604  DEEP NUT  16  

 

  



70 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



71 

 

HT230-14-001 (TOP MOUNT), HT230-14-007 (TOP MOUNT) 

 

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY 

1  S-20000-1  BEAM ASSEMBLY ROADSIDE  1 

 S-20000-2  BEAM ASSEMBLY CURBSIDE  1 

2  C-20064-1  FRAME BRACKET, ROADSIDE WINGLESS  1 

 C-20064-2  FRAME BRACKET, CURBSIDE WINGLESS  1  

2A  D-21590-1  FRAME BRACKET, ROADSIDE WINGLESS QUIK-ALIGN  1 

 D-21590-2  FRAME BRACKET, CURBSIDE WINGLESS QUIK-ALIGN  1 

3  C-20011-1  AIR SPRING / SHOCK MGT. ROADSIDE  1 

 C-20011-2  AIR SPRING / SHOCK MGT. CURBSIDE  1 

5  B-20037  AIR SPRING PLATE  2  

6  S-2592  UPPER SHOCK CLEVIS  2  

8  S-11613  BUSHING WEAR PAD 4  

9A  S-3646  PIVOT BOLT KIT  1 

9B  S-21052  PIVOT BOLT KIT QUIK-ALIGN  1 

10  S-20002  SHOCK ABSORBER  1 

 S-2160  SHOCK ABSORBER 14-007  1  

11 S-20031/2  SHOCK ABSORBER BOLT KIT  1 

 S-2157/2  SHOCK ABSORBER BOLT KIT QUIK-ALIGN  1 

12  S-20032/4  U-BOLT KIT  1 

13  S-20010  AIR SPRING - 1R13-119 2  

14  S-20033/2  AIR SPRING BOLT KIT  2  

16  S-20701  AXLE SPACER  4  

17A  S-6914  TRI-FUNCTIONAL KIT  2  

17B  S-21166  TRI-FUNCTIONAL QUIK-ALIGN  2  

18A  S-2770  ALIGNMENT COLLAR  4  

18B  S-20925  ALIGNMENT COLLAR QUIK-ALIGN ECCENTRIC  2  

18C  S-20924  ALIGNMENT COLLAR QUIK-ALIGN CONCENTRIC  2  

19  S-20069  LOWER SHOCK CLEVIS  2  

20  S-2723  LOWER SHOCK BRACKET 14-007  2  



72 

 

MODEL HT250Y9-006 WELDED             “Y” BEAM 
MODEL HT250Y9-006 QUIK-ALIGN      “Y” BEAM 

 

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY 

1 C-22350-1 BEAM ASSEMBLY, ROADSIDE QUIK-ALIGN 1 

 C-22350-2  BEAM ASSEMBLY, CURBSIDE QUIK-ALIGN  1 

1A  S-20131-1  BEAM ASSEMBLY, ROADSIDE STANDARD WELDED  1  

 S-20131-2  BEAM ASSEMBLY, CURBSIDE STANDARD WELDED  1 

2  B-23349  BUSHING ASSEMBLY QUIK-ALIGN  2  

2A  S-7343  BUSHING, WELDED ALIGNMENT  2  

3  S-7342  TUBE SLEEVE  2  

4A  S-20925  ALIGNMENT COLLAR, ECCENTRIC WASHER QUIK-ALIGN  2  

4B  S-20924  ALIGNMENT COLLAR, CONCENTRIC WASHER QUIK-ALIGN 2  

4C  S-7349  ALIGNMENT COLLAR, WELDED ALIGNMENT  4  

5  S-21099  BUSHING TUBE SPACER  4  

6A  S-25948  BOLT KIT, QUICK-ALIGN  2  

6B  S-7345  BOLT KIT, WELDED ALIGNMENT  2  

7  S-3650/4  U-BOLT KIT  4  

8A  S-26000  TRI-FUNCTIONAL BUSHING KIT, QUIK-ALIGN  2  

8B  S-13136  TRI-FUNCTIONAL BUSHING KIT, WELDED ALIGNMENT  2  

  KITS INCLUDE - BUSHINGS, TUBES, BOLTS, NUTS, WASHERS, SPACER & 

COLLARS  

 

10  S-26371  AIR SPRING PLATE  2  

11 S-20127  AIR SPRING – 1R13-118 2  

12  S-20033/2  AIR SPRING BOLT KIT  2  

13  S-2592  UPPOER SHOCK CLEVIS  2  

14  S-20002  SHOCK ABSORBER  2  

15  S-2157/2  SHOCK ABSORBER BOLT KIT  2  

16  S-20145-1 LOWER SHOCK CLEVIS  2  

 
 
 
 



73 

 

MODEL HT250US.34 (UNDERSLUNG) 

 

ITEM  PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY 

1 S-24186-1  BEAM ASSEMBLY, ROADSIDE  1 

 S-24186-2  BEAM ASSEMBLY, CURBSIDE  1 

2  S-22827-1  FRAME BRACKET, ROADSIDE (MEASURES 10”)  1  

 S-22827-2  FRAME BRACKET, CURBSIDE  1 

3  S-21209  AIR SPRING PLATE  2  

4  C-21210-3  AIR SPRING SPACER ASSEMBLY  2  

5  S-21099  BUSHING WEAR PAD  2  

6  S-24679  QUIK-ALIGN PIVOT BOLT KIT  2  

7  5-23743  SHOCK ABSORBER (EXTENDED SERVICE)  2  

8  S-24024  SHOCK ABSORBER BOLT KIT 2  

9  S-21140  U-BOLT KIT  4  

10  S-20127  AIR SPRING  - 1R13-118 2  

11 S-20033/2  AIR SPRING BOLT KIT  2  

12  S-20701  AXLE SPACER  - OLD 4  

13  A-1631-19  FRAME BRACKET CHANNEL  1 

14  S-24691 TRI-FUNCTIONAL BUSHING KIT  2  

15A  S-20925  ALIGNMENT COLLAR (ECCENTRIC)  2  

15B  S-20924  ALIGNMENT COLLAR (CONCENTRIC)  2  

 
 
 
 
 

 
 



74 

 

MODEL HT300U.14-001 (UNDERSLUNG) 

 

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY 

1 S-20252-1 BEAM ASSEMBLY, ROADSIDE 1 

 S-20252-2  BEAM ASSEMBLY, CURBSIDE  1 

2  S-20270-1  FRAME BRACKET, ROADSIDE  1  

 S-20270-2  FRAME BRACKET, CURBSIDE  1 

3  C-20274  AIR SPRING SPACER, UPPER  1 

5  A-20279  AIR SPRING SPACER, LOWER  2 

6  S-2592  SHOCK CLEVIS  2 

7  S-21099 BUSHING WEAR PADS 4 

8  S-3646  PIVOT BOLT KIT  4 

9  S-20126  SHOCK ABSORBER  2 

10  S-2157/2  SHOCK ABSORBER BOLT KIT  2 

11  S3650/4  U-BOLT KIT  2 

12  1R13-038 AIR SPRING  4 

13  S-1981/2  AIR SPRING BOLT KIT  2 

14  A-1634-19  FRAME BRACKET CHANNEL  2 

16  S-6914  TRI-FUNCTIONAL BUSHING KIT  1 

17  S-2770  ALIGNMENT COLLARS  2 

 
 
 
 
 

 



75 

 

MODEL HT300TI5-001 (TOP MOUNT STYLE) 
MODEL HT300TI7-001 (TOP MOUNT STYLE) 

 

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY 

1 D-20186-1 BEAM ASSEMBLY, ROADSIDE 1 

 D-20186-2  BEAM ASSEMBLY, CURBSIDE  1 

2A  C-20196-1  FRAME BRACKET, ROADSIDE, 15-001  1  

 C-20197-1  FRAME BRACKET, ROADSIDE, 17-001  1 

 C-20196-2  FRAME BRACKET, CURBSIDE, 15-001  1 

 C-20197-2  FRAME BRACKET, CURBSIDE, 17-001  1 

2B  C-23790-1  FRAME BRACKET QUIK-ALIGN, ROADSIDE, 15-001 1 

 C-23790-2  FRAME BRACKET QUIK-ALIGN, CURBSIDE, 15-001  1 

3  C-20199-1  AIR SPRING / SHOCK MGT., ROADSIDE, 15-001  1 

 C-20191-1  AIR SPRING / SHOCK MGT., ROADSIDE, 17-001 

I SHOCK MGT., ROADSIDE, 17-001  

1 

 C-20199-2  AIR SPRING / SHOCK MGT., CURBSIDE, 15-001 

I SHOCK MGT., CURBSIDE, 15-001  

1 

 C-20191-2  AIR SPRING / SHOCK MGT., CURBSIDE, 17-001 

I SHOCK MGT., CURBSIDE, 17-001  

1 

9  S-11613  BUSHING WEAR PADS  4 

10  S-3646  PIVOT BOLT KIT  2 

10B S-21052  PIVOT BOLT KIT QUICK-ALIGN, TBI5-001  2 

11  S-20126  SHOCK ABSORBER  2 

12  S-20031/2  SHOCK ABSORBER BOLT KIT  2 

13  S-21140  U-BOLT KIT  4 

14  S-4771  AIR SPRING   - 1R14-039 2 

15  S-4903/2  AIR SPRING MOUNTING KIT  2 

17  S-20701  AXLE SPACER  4 

18  S-6914  TRI-FUNCTIONAL BUSHING KIT  2 

18B  S-21166  QUICK-ALIGN BUSHING KIT TB15-001  2 

19  S-2770  ALIGNMENT COLLARS  4 

19B  S-20925  ALIGNMENT COLLARS QUIK-ALIGN, ECCENTRIC  2 

19C  S-20924  ALIGNMENT COLLARS QUIK-ALIGN CONCENTRIC  2 

20  C-20069  LOWER SHOCK CLEVIS  2 



76 

 

REPLACEMENT AIR BAGS 

 

FIRESTONE TYPE GOODYEAR CONTITECH TRIANGLE OEM 

6910  2  2B9-200  161008  AS-4320  AS-0001 WATSON CHALIN  

7135  2  2B14-360  161326  AS-4311  B-12514-014 PEERLESS LIFT  

7136  2  2B14-356  161328  AS-4321  B-1080 PEERLESS LIFT  

7180  2  2B12-425  161275  AS-4363  550-001 PEERLESS LIFT  

7404  2  2B12-410  161274  AS-4346  REPLACES 7472  

7472  2  2B12-434  161318  AS-4371  5-1 2335 HENDRICKSON  

7808  3  1R14-039  161269  AS-4336  1003587808C RIDEWELL  

8050  1  1R14-042  160994  AS-8030  B-4771 HENDRICKSON  

8052  1   161110  AS-7378  B-12514-012 HENDRICKSON  

8709  1    AS-8460  S-21800 INTRAAX  

8740  1     23433-01 REYCO  

8751  1    AS-8453  S-20900 HENDRICKSON  

8984  1     PEERLESS 16W AIR RIDE  

9039  1  1R12-095  161000  AS-8311  90557085 NEWAY  

9069  1  1R12-069  161020  AS-8312  57009069 NEWAY  

9082  1  1R12-092  161015  AS-8310  S-2066 HENDRICKSON  

9083  1  1R12-066  161041  AS-8333  AS-0028 WATSON CHALIN  

9121  1  1R12-039  161018  AS-8317  90557078 NEWAY  

9122  1  1R13-038  161019  AS-8313  S-3830 PEERLESS JEEP  

9149  1  1R14-045  161096  AS-8365  PEERLESS AIR RIDE  

9156  1  1R14-019  161107  AS-8370  PEERLESS BOOSTER 

9158  1  1R13-030  161105  AS-8318  90550075 NEWAY  

9192  1  1R12-167  161073  AS-8326  90557086 NEWAY  

9213  1 1R12-090  161057  AS-8407  501559C-1 INTERNATIONAL  

9241  1 1R12-142  161077  AS-9358  B-10352 HENDRICKSON  

9243  1  1R12-480  161079  AS-8384  90557112 NEWAY  

9270  1  1R13-019   AS-8483  S-20010 HENDRICKSON  

9265  1  1R12-375  161035  AS-8435  S-20124 HENDRICKSON  

9262  1  1R13-118  161034  AS-8434  S-20127 HENDRICKSON  

9367  1  1R12-256  161238  AS-8505  S-14249 PEERLESS 24W AIR RIDE  

9410-00  1     COLUMBIA  

9471  1  1R12-552  161183  AS-8502  90557152 NEWAY  

9645  1   161157  AS-8565  S-23612 HENDRICKSON  

 1   161201   S-25872 HENDRICKSON  

9780  1  1R12-303  161007  AS-8382  681-320-0017 FREIGHTLINER  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

  



77 

 

  



78 

 

SPRING SUSPENSIONS 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



79 

 

HUTCH H-970001CH-9700 SUSPENSION 

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY 

   SING. 
AXLE 

TAN. 

AXLE 
1  7701-02 FRONT SPRING HANGER  2 2 

 16181-01  ROCKER HANGER ONLY   2 

2  16158-01 ROCKER 1 HOLE BUSHING  EQUALIZER C/W BUSHING 49”   2 

 750-03     ROCKER 2 HOLE BUSHING EQUALIZER C/W BUSHING 49”   2 

 10385-05 ROCKER 2 HOLE BUSHING  EQUALIZER C/W BUSHING 54”   2 

 16160-01 ROCKER 1 HOLE BUSHING  EQUALIZER C/W BUSHING 54”   2 

 9239-02   ROCKER 2 HOLE BUSHING  EQUALIZER C/W BUSHING 61”   2 

 16168-02 ROCKER 1 HOLE BUSHING  EQUALIZER C/W BUSHING 61”   2 

3  7703-02  REAR SPRING HANGER ASSY  2 2 

4  719-02  RADIUS ROD BOLT  4 8 

5  715-00  NON-ADJ. RADIUS ROD  1 1 

6  10562-00  FLANGE LOCKNUT  4 8 

7  SEE CHART  U-BOLT (STD. 0.875”)  4 8 

8  

8  

16868-01  

301-01     ¾” FOR UNDERSLUNG  

301-02     1 ¼” FOR UNDERSLUNG  

301-03     1 ¾” FOR UNDERSLUNG  

301-04     2 ¼” FOR UNDERSLUNG  

TOP PLATE  

SPRING SEAT 5” ROUND  

2  

2  

2  

2  

2 

4  

4  

4  

4  

4 

29  17350-02  GALVANIZED LINER  2 4 

10  2741 STD ARCH HEIGHT 3 114  SPRING ASSY (STD. 3-LEAF)  2 4 

 2740 HIGH ARCH 5 1/2    

11  705-01    ¾” BOTTOM PLATE  2 2 

 705-02    1 ¼” BOTTOM PLATE    

 705-03    1 ¾” BOTTOM PLATE    

 705-04    2 ¼” BOTTOM PLATE    

11  706-01 UNDERSLUNG  SPRING SEAT - 5” ROUND  2 4 

12  710-00      FOR 2 7/8” U-BOLTS  BOTTOM PLATE - 5” ROUND  2 4 

 16297-01  FOR ¾” U-BOLTS     

13  35-00 or 817-00  WASHER  8 16 

14  

15  

17  

34-04 or 16303-01  

16398-04  

16398-05 HO HOP  

722-00  

HEX NUT  

RADIUS RON ADJUSTABLE 19.25”  

RADIUS ROD ADJUSTABLE 20.25”  

BOTTOM PLATE NO HOP 7/8 UBOLT  

8  

1  

0  

0 

16  

3  

2  

2 

19  7717-01  WASHER BUSHING  4 2/Hanger 

20  722-00  RADIUS ROD BUSHING ONLY  8 2/Radius 

Rod 

21  37-03  HEX LOCK NUT - 5/8”  12 12 

22  756-00  SLEEVE SPACER 12 12 

23  759-00  HEX BOLT - 5/8” X 4 ½” 6 6 

24  11154-00  HEX LOCK NUT 1-1/8”  2 2 

25  837-00  WASHER  2 4 

26  161 58-01 or  

17784-01  

FABRICATED ROCKER ASSY CAST 

ROCKER ASSY.  

0  

0 

2  

2 

27  18723-01  ROCKER BUSHING 1 HOLE  2 2 

 7010-00  ROCKER BUSHING 2 HOLE    

28  16150-01  HEX CAP SCREW 1-1/8”X7”  2 2 

 
 

 
 
 

 



80 

 

 
 
 



81 

 

REYCO SPRING SUSPENSIONS 

REYCO 21B-FAB SPRING SUSPENSION, TANDEM  
ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION  QTY  ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION  QTY 

1 09832-01  FRONT HANGER, LW/RH  2 19 T-5495  LOCK NUT  8 

2 08595-01  REAR HANGER, LH/R.H  2 20 T-2224  COMPRESSION WASHER 16 

3 14684-01  EQUALIZER BRACKET  2 21 T-5493  TORQUE ARM BUSHING  16 

4 14689-01 

14693-01 

14696-01 

14700-01 

EQUALIZER ASSY, 50” 

EQUALIZER ASSY, 64” 

EQUALIZER ASSY, 60” 

EQUALIZER ASSY, 63.5” & 65.5” 

2 

2 

2 

2 

22 T-7635 

 

15286-01 

 

10183-01 

 

09686-01 

 

10973-01 

 

08650-01 

TORQUE ARM ASSY, FRONT, 

RIGID, ALL 

TORQUE ARM ASSY REAR, 

RIGID, 50” 

TORQUE ARM ASSY, REAR, 

RIGID, 54” 

TORQUE ARM ASSY, REAR, 

RIGID, 60” 

TORQUE ARM ASSY, REAR, 

RIGID, 63.5” 

TORQUE ARM ASSY, REAR, 

RIGID. 63.5” 

1 

 

1 

 

1 

 

1 

 

1 

 

1 

5 14682-01  EQUALIZER BUSHING (INCL. IN 

ASSY)  

2 

6 14683-01  EQUALIZER SHAFT  2 

7 08914-01 EQUALIZER SHAFT NUT 2 23 15172-01 TORQUE ARM ASSY, FRONT, 

ADJ, ALL 

1 

8 T-2106 SPRING ROLLER 6  15173-01 TORQUE ARM ASSY, REAR, 

ADJ, 50” 

1 

9 T-5544 CAP SCREW ½” X 4.75” 6  15354-01 TORQUE ARM ASSY, REAR, 

ADJ. 54” 

1 

10 T-1704 NUT ½” 6  15176-01 TORQUE ARM ASSY, REAR, 

ADJ. 60” 

1 

11 T-1705 LOCK WASHER ½” 6  15177-01 TORQUE ARM ASSY, REAR, 

ADJ, 63.5” 

1 

12 0077-00 TOP PLATE, ALL AXLES 

(INVERTED U-BOLTS) 

4  15177-01 TORQUE ARM ASSY, REAR, 

ADJ, 63.5” 

1 

 T-5488 TOP PLATE – 5” ROUND 4 24 0538-00 BOTTOM PLATE, 5” ROUND 4 

 09987-01 TOP PLATE – 4X6 AXLE 4  09230-01 BOTTOM PLATE, 4X6 AXLE 4 

13 09730-01 AXLE SEAT – 5” ROUND (0.75” 

HIGH) 

4  T-5727 BOTTOM PLATE, 5” ROUND, 

UNDERSL. 

4 

 08757-01 AXLE SEAT – 5” ROUND (3.25” 

HIGH) 

4  T-5727 BOTTOM PLATE, 5X5 

UNDERSL. 

4 

 08525-01 AXLE SEAT – 4X6 AXLE (0.75 

HIGH) 

4 25 T-5481 STABILIZER-5” ROUND AR 

 07980-01 AXLE SEAT – 5X5 AXLE (0.75” 

HIGH 

4  08061-01 STABILIZER – 5X5 AXLE AR 

 08060-01 AXLE SEAT – 5X5 AXLE (3.25” 

HIGH) 

4 26 T-7560 BOTTOM U-BOLT CLIP 4X6 

AXLE 

8 

 10114-01 AXLE SEAT 5” ROUND 

(UNDERSLUNG) 

4  T-5587 BOTTOM U-BOLT CLIP 5X5 

AXLE 

8 

 09103-01 AXLE SEAT 5X5 AXLE 

(UNDERSLUNG) 

4 27 T-7716 SPACER BLOCK 1” AR 

 10292-01 AXLE SEAT 4X6 AXLE 

(UNDERSLUNG) 

4  T-7654 SPACER BLOCK 1.5” AR 

14  SPRING 4  T-7655 SPACER BLOCK 2” AR 

15  UBOLTS 8 28 16810-01 SPRING LINER (1&3 LEAF 

SPRINGS) 

8 

16 14344-01 U-BOLT NUT 16     

17 T-5496 U-BOLT WASHER 16     

18 T-5492 TORQUE ARM BOLT 8     

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



82 

 

REYCO SPRING SUSPENSION 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



83 

 

MODEL 21B TRAILER SUSPENSION/Tandem 54” 60” 63 ½” 65 ½” Axle Spacing  
 

Key No. 
1 
 
 
 
 

2 
 
 
 
 

3 
 

4 
 
 

5 
 
 
 

6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
 
 
 
 

25 
 
 
 
 

26 
27 
28 
 
 
 
 

29 
 

30 
 

31 
 
 

32 
 
 
 

Part No. 
T-5425 
T-5424 
T-5563 
T-5562 
09832-01 
T-5429 
T-5428 
T-5565 
T-5566 
08595-01 
T-2212-3 
T-2212-5 
10180-01 
09713-01 
10978-01 
11760-01 
T-5488 
09987-01 
T-1734 
T-5497 
T-5496 
T-2166 
T-1704 
T-2248 
T-2101 
T-2158 
T-2103 
11129-01 
T-5544 
T-1705 
T-2106 
09730-01 
08757-01 
09525-01 
07980-01 
08060-01 
10114-01 
09103-01 
10292-01 
 
T-5492 
T-5495 
T-2224 
T-5493 
T-7635 
10183-01 
09686-01 
10973-01 
8650-01 
15172-01 
15354-01 
15176-01 
15177-01 
15177-01 
 
12916-01 
09139-01 
09230-01 
09229-01 
T-5727 
T-5727 
T-5481 
08061-01 
T-7560 
T-5587 
T-7716 
T-7654 
T-7655 
T-5166 
 
 
 

DESCRIPTION 
Front Hanger LH 
Front Hanger RH 
Front Hanger LH 
Front Hanger RH 
Front Hanger LH, RH 
Rear Hanger LH 
Rear Hanger RH 
Rear Hanger LH 
Rear Hanger RH 
Rear Hanger LH, RH 
Equalizer Bracket 
Equalizer Bracket 
Equalizer Assembly – 54” 
Equalizer Assembly – 60” 
Equalizer Assembly – 63 1/2”, 65 1/2” 
Top Plate – All Axles 
Top Plate – 5” Round 
Top Plate – 4 x 6 Axle 
Top Plate – 5 x 5 axle 
Nut – U Bolt 3/4” 
Washer – U Bolt 3/4” 
Cap Screw 
Nut 
Washer 
Equalizer Bushing 
Equalizer Shaft 
Compression Washer - Equalizer 
Retaining Nut – Equalizer Shaft 
Cap Screw 
Washer 
Spring Roller 
Axle Seat – 5” Round 
Axle Seat – 5” Round 
Axle Seat – 4 x 6 Axle 
Axle Seat – 5 x 5 Axle 
Axle Seat – 5 x 5 Axle 
Axle Seat – 5” round 3/4” High 
Axle Seat – 5 x 5 Axle, 13/16” High 
Axle Seat – 4x6 Axle, 3/4” High 
Spring 
Torque Arm Bolt 
Lock Nut 
Compression Washer – Torque Arm 
Torque Arm Bushing 
Torque Arm Assy. – Front – Rigid - All 
Torque Arm Assy. – Rear – Rigid – 54” 
Torque Arm Assy. – Rear – Rigid – 60” 
Torque Arm Assy. – Rear – Rigid – 63 1/2" 
Torque Arm Assy. – Rear – Rigid – 65 1/2" 
Torque Arm Assy. – Adj. – Front – All* 
Torque Arm Assy. – Adj. – Rear – 54”* 
Torque Arm Assy. – Adj. – Adj. – Rear – 60”* 
Torque Arm Assy. – Adj. – Rear – 63 1/2"* 
Torque Arm Assy. – Adj. – Rear – 65 1/2"* 
U Bolts 
Cap Screw 
Bottom Plate – 5” Round 
Bottom Plate – 4 x 6 Axle 
Bottom Plate – 5 x 5 Axle 
Bottom Plate – 5” Round Underslung 
Bottom Plate – 5 x 5 Underslung 
Stabilizer 5” Round 
Stabilizer 5 x 5 Axle 
U Bolt bottom clip – 4 x 6 Axle 
U Bolt bottom clip – 5 x 5 Axle 
Spacer Block 1” 
Spacer Block 1 1/2” 
Spacer Block 2” 
Spring Liner 
 
 
 

No. Req 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
4 
4 
4 
16 
16 
4 
12 
4 
4 
2 
4 
4 
6 
10 
6 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
8 
8 
16 
16 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
8 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

AR 
AR 
8 
8 

AR 
AR 
AR 
8 
 
 
 

Remarks 
Flange Type - Cast 
Flange Type - Cast 
Undermount - Cast 
Undermount - Cast 
Undermount - Fabricated 
Flange Type - Cast 
Flange Type - Cast 
Undermount - Cast 
Undermount - Cast 
Undermount - Fabricated 
Flange Type - Cast 
Undermount - Cast 
 
 
 
Inverted U Bolts 
Conventional U Bolts 
Conventional U Bolts 
Conventional U Bolts 
7/8” – 09352-01 
7/8” – T-7292 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
3/4" High 
3 1/4" High 
3/4" High 
3/4" High 
3 1/4" High 
Underslung – No T/A Conn. 
Underslung – No T/A Conn. 
Underslung – No T/A Conn. 
Page 52 
 
 
 
 
16 1/4" Centres 
21 9/16” Centres 
25” Centres 
26 1/4" Centres 
27 1/4" Centres 
16 1/4" Centres 
21 9/16” Centres 
25” Centres 
26 1/4" Centres 
27 1/4" Centres 
 
11010-01 3/4" Lock Nut 
Inverted U Bolts 
Inverted U Bolts 
Inverted U Bolts 
Inverted U Bolts 
Inverted U Bolts 
 
 
Conventional U Bolts 
Conventional U Bolts 
 
 
 
With 1 & 3 Leaf Springs 
 
 

* NOTE:  Adjustable Torque Arms come complete with 1 – T-5479 LH End: 1 – T-5480 RH End: and 2 – T-2372 Clamps 



84 

 

SPRING PAGE 
 

INSTRUCTIONS FOR MEASURING SPRINGS 
 

The following sketch shows the correct method of measuring the straight length of a spring.  
This is the length shown in the list of dimensions on the inside pages.  
The length is measured from center line of eye following curve of the main leaf as shown by 
the dotted lines. 

 
 

THE DISTINCTIVE NUMBERS USED IN THIS MANUAL TO IDENTIFY SPRINGS WERE DEVELOPED AND ASSIGNED BY THE 
SPRING RESEARCH INSTITUTE FOR THE EXCLUSIVE USE OF ITS MEMBERS. ONLY SUCH MEMBERS ARE AUTHORIZED TO 
USE SUCH NUMBERS. NEITHER THE INSTITUTE NOR ANY MEMBER CAN BE RESPONSIBLE FOR UNAUTHORIZED USE OF 

THESE IDENTIFYING NUMBERS.  
 

 

SPRINGS WITH EYE ON MAIN 

LEAF ARE MEASURED TO 

CENTER OF EYE (FLAT) 

 

SPRINGS WITH HOLE ON 

MAIN LEAF ARE 

MEASURED TO CENTER 

OF HOLE (FLAT) 

 

SPRINGS WITH HOOK ON 

MAIN LEAF ARE MEASURED 

TO OUTSIDE OF HOOK 

(FLAT)  

SPRINGS WITH PLAIN 

ENDS ARE MEASURED TO 

END (FLAT) 

 

SRI. 

No. 

Manufacturers 

No. 
Grading Width 

No. 

of 

Lvs 

Length 

Arch 

Bushings 

Wght 
Thick-

ness 
S.E. L.E. S.E. L.E. 

TRA693 UCD0511-1 3/788 3 3 21 ½ 21 ½ 4 1/8 Hook BE PL-1 52 2.99 

TRA699 UCB0201 4/788 3 4 21 11/16 21 11/16 4 1/8 Hook BE PL-1 64 3.45 

TRA2718  H752-S-LA  8/499  3 8  22 3/8 22 3/8 3 Hook PL-3  104 3.99 

TRA2726 H354           

 354-00 3/788 3 3 22 ½ 23 5/8 6 Long HK Sht HK 54 2.49 

TRA2727  H355            

 355-00 3/788  3 3  21 3/4 22 7/8  4 ½ Long HK  ShI HK  51  2.49  

TRA2728 H356           

 356-00  3/788  3 3  21 1/4 22 7/16 3 5/8 Long HK  Sht HK  51  2.49  

TRA2732 H752LA           

 752-01 8/499 3 8 20 3/4 22 3/8 2 3/4 Hook PL-3  100 3.99 

TRA2740 365-00 3/938-High Arch 3 3 22 23 3/4 5 1/2 HK-1 HK-1 68 2.81 

TRA2741 365-01 3/938-Low Arch 3 3 21 1/2 22 3/4 3 1/4 HK-1 HK-1 66 2.81 

TRA2270 T3564 8/499 3 8 21 11/16 21 11/16 3 5/8 Hook PL-3  103 3.99 

TRA2291 0837601 3/788 3 3 21 1/2 22 4 1/8  Hook PL-1 57 2.36 

TRA2297 T7452 9/499 3 9 20 5/8 21 1/8 2 1/2  Hook PL-3 112 4.49 

TRA031 T5555 1/1.375 Full Taper 3 1 21 3/4 22 4 HK HK 38 1.38 

TRA1469 3-A3-41 9/447 3 1/2 9 22 1/8 22 1/8 4 3/8  Hook PL-2 109 4.02 

TRA1477 3-A3-47 6/499 3 1/2 6 20 5/8 20 5/8 3 7/8  Hook PL-2 80 2.99 

103-B-
65 

Rubber spring 

 



85 

 

 

  



86 

 

AXLES 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



87 

 

INGERSOLL TRAILER AXLES 

 

 
 

 
 

F19 S = 1/2  BOLT ON = B 205 = 20.5” E = YES 
F21      
F22 H = 5/8  WELD ON = W  N = NO 
F24      
F26 T = 3/4     

 

F19H71B205E F19S71W205N F22H89W236N F22S77W236E 

F19H75B205N F19S75W205N F22H89W265N F22T71B205E 

F19H77W236N F22H38B075N F22H94W265N F22T77W236N 

F19H77W265N F22H75W265N F22S34B075N F22T83W265N 

F19H83H265N F22H77B236E F22S71B205E F22T89B265N 

F19H89W265N F22H77W236N F22S71B236E F22T94B295N 

F19S34B075N F22H83W205N F22S71E236N F22T94W265N 

F19S71B205E F22H83W236N F22S71W205E F24H77W236N 

F19S71E205N F22H83W265N F22S77B236E F26S77W205N 
 
 
 

F19S, F22S, F24S = 20,000 POUNDS 

F19H. F22H, F24H = 22,500 POUNDS 

F21S, F22T = 25,000 POUNDS 

F26S = 30,000 POUNDS 



88 

 

INGERSOLL SELF-STEERING AXLE MODEL 700214-0 25,000 LB CAPACITY 
 

 
 

#1 TO 13 
SEE 

TORPRESS 
PAGE 7-8 

FOR PARTS 
BREAK-
DOWN 

14 700346 L.H. AIR CHAMBER BRACKET 33 700094 BOLT, 3/8-16 UNC-2A X 5/8 GR. 5 

15 700047 STEERING KNUCKLE 34 700040L KING PIN – LEFT HAND 

16 700660 DRAW KEY (POST-2002 MODELS)  700040R KING PIN – RIGHT HAND 

17 700153 STRAIGHT AXLE BEAM –77-1/2” 35 700041 BUSHING (STEERING KNUCKLE) 

18 700204 NUT, 5/8-11 UNC-28 NYLOCK 36 700719 O-RING 

19 700191 L.H. LOCK BRACKET 37 51005 16-1/2” WELD-ON SPIDER 

20 700212 TIE ROD LOCK MACHINED 38 700661 HEX NUT (POST-2002 MODELS) 

21 217009-050 TYPE 9 AIR CHAMBER –5” ROD 39 700561 REINFORCING GUSSET STEERING 
ARM 

22 700192 TYPE 9 AIR CHAMBER BRACKET 40 700043 TIE ROD END – RIGHT-HAND 

23 700526 STEERING ARM –RIGHT-HAND 41 700068 THRUST BEARING 

24 700525 STEERING ARM – LEFT-HAND 42 407102 GREASE FITTING, 45 DEGREE 

26 700190 R.H. LOCK BRACKET 43 700057 TIE-ROD, 40” LENGTH 

27 700208 BOLT, 5/8-11 UNC-2A X 4” GR 5 44 700409 PUSH/LOCK PLATE 

28 407100 GREASE FITTING, STRAIGHT 45 700092 BOLT, ¾-10 UNC-SA X 3-3/4, GR 5 

29 700347 R.H. AIR CHAMBER BRACKET 46 700065 LOCKING CLAMP 

30 700075 KING PIN CAP GASKET 47 700091 NUT, ¾-10 UNC-24, NYLOCK 

31 700076 KING PIN CAP 48 700042 TIE ROD END – LEFT-HAND 

32 700097 WASHER, LOC, 3/8 NOM    

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



89 

 

CHESCHI SELF-STEERING AXLE MODEL 50964 

 
K
E
Y 

PART # DESCRIPTION QTY 
PER 

AXLE 

K
E
Y 

PART # DESCRIPTION QTY 
PER 

AXLE 
1 51298 AXLE BEAM – 7 ½” 1 31 50220 RING 1 
 51295 AXLE BEAM – 75 ½” 1 32 51099 FORK END – RH 1 
2 50342 HEXAGONAL NUT 2 33 11105 BOLT 2 
3 50341 SLEEVE (THREADED) 2 34 13108 HEXAGONAL NUT 2 
4 51129 GREASE PLUG 2 35 17102 WASHER – SPRING 2 
5 51130 GREASE RETAINER 2 36 51104 TORPRESS 1 
6 50343 KING PIN 2 37  BOLT  
7 1291 STUB AXLE C/W BRAKE 

SPIDER & SPINDLE LH 
1 38 51105 NUT TORPRESS FASTENER KIT 1 KIT 

8 21016666 BUSHING – ANCHOR PIN 4   (12 OF EACH) 
9 50470 BUSHING – CAMSHAFT 2 39  WASHER  
10 50527 BOTTOM BUSHING – KING PIN 2 40 51513 DISC C/W SHAFT – LH 1 
11 407100 GREASE NIPPLE 2 41 51102 DISC C/W SHAFT – RH 1 
12 11126 BOLT 8 42 11106 BOLT 2 
13 17106 WASHER – SPRING 8 43 13102 HEXAGONAL NUT 2 
14 50439 TOP PLATE 2 44 50422 WASHER 2 
15 50165 TOP PLATE GASKET 2 45 50371 RUBBER GATOR 2 
16 50297 TOP BUSHING – KING PIN 2 46 50221 BUSHING 4 
17 13101 HEXAGONAL NUT 2 47 407100 GREASE NIPPLE 2 
18 17103 WASHER – SPRING 2 48 50376 SAFETY LOCK PIN 1 
19 16101 WASHER 2 49 51028 TORPRESS BRACKET 1 
20 50137 RUBBER BUSHING PIN 2 50 52138 LOCKING CYLINDER BRACKET 1 
21 52127 FORK END – LH 1 51 14103 BOLT – ALLEN 4 
22 50139 RUBBER BUSHING 2 52 17101 WASHER – SPRING 4 
23 11105 BOLT 3 53 50151 LOCKING CYLINDER HOUSING 1 
24 13108 HEXAGONAL NUT 3 54 51106 AIR ELECTRICAL SWITCH 1 
25 17102 WASHER – SPRING 3 55 50127 UNION 1 
26 51307 71 ½” TRACK ROD ASSY 1 56 30101 CIRCLIP 1 
 51280 75 ½” TRACK ROD ASSY 1 57 50150 BOTTOM SEAL 1 
27 11105 BOLT 3 58 50141 LOCKING SPRING 1 
28 13108 HEXAGONAL NUT 3 59 50153 PISTON C/W LOCK PIN 1 
29 17102 WASHER – SPRING 3 60 20101 SEAL 1 
30 50592 LOCKING PLATE ASSY  61 51290 STUB AXLE C/W SPIDER & SPINDLE – RH 1 

 
 

       



90 

 

CHESCHI SELF STEERING AXLE MODEL 51032 15K 
  

 
 

K
E
Y 

PART # DESCRIPTION QTY 
PER 

AXLE 

K
E
Y 

PART 
# 

DESCRIPTION QTY 
PER 

AXLE 
1 51437 AXLE BEAM 1 24 13101 NUT 4 
2 51439 STUB AXLE – LH 1 25 17103 SPRING WASHER 4 
3 50136 HEXAGONAL NUT 2 26 16101 WASHER 4 
4 50138 TREADED SLEEVE 2 27 50137 RUBBER BUSHING PIN 2 
5 52171 GREASE PLUG 2 28 11105 FOR END BOLT 2 
6 52172 GREASE RETAINER 2 29 13108 FOR END NUT 2 
7 50205 KING PIN 2 30 17102 FORK END – SPRING WASHER 2 
8 50339 BOTTOM BUSHING 2 31 51100 FORK END – LH 1 
9 10113 COVER SCREW 6 32 51243 TRACK ROD 1 
10 17104 SPRING WASHER 6 33 51099 FORK END – RH 1 
11 50135 COVER 2 34 11105 FORK END BOLT 2 
12 50133 GASKET 2 35 13108 FORK END NUT 2 
13 50336 TOP BUSHING 2 36 17102 FORK END – SPRING WASHER 2 
14 407100 GREASE NIPPLE 2 37 11101 BOLT 1 
15 40705 AIR CHAMBER BRACKET 2 38 13101 SHOCK ABSORBER NUT 1 
16 40706 GUSSET 2 39 17103 SHOCK ABSORBER – SPRING 

WASHER 
1 

17 217024-025 AIR CHAMBER 2 40 50134 LOCKING PLATE 1 
18 SEE #17 NUT FOR AIR CHAMBER - 41 51101 SHOCK ABSORBER 1 
19 SEE #17 WASHER FOR AIR 

CHAMBER 
- 42 51436 SPACER 1 

20 212113 OFFSET SLACK ADJUSTER 
– RH 

1 43 11137 BOLT 1 

 212114 OFFSET SLACK ADJUSTER 
– LH 

1 44 13101 HEXAGONAL 1 

21 SEE #17 COTTER PIN FOR AIR 
CHAMBER 

- 45 17103 SPRING WASHER 1 

22 SEE #17 CLEVIS PIN FOR AIR 
CHAMBER 

- 46 51438 STUB AXLE – RH 1 

23 50139 RUBBER BUSHING 2     

 
 



91 

 

KGI STEERING AXLE        MODEL KGS250-375 

 
 

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY  ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY 

1 KD415 AXLE BEAM ASSY 1  21 KB260-5 TIE ROD TUBE (41” OR 35”) 1 

2 KD402R/L SPINDLE END ASSY 2  22 L24CPS8A10 TIE ROD CLAMP 2 

3 KD174D KING PIN 2  23 E-4614 TIE ROD END, LH 1 

4 KC152A KING PIN BUSHING 4  23 E-4615 TIE ROD END, RH 1 

5 KA151 KING PIN COVER 

GASKET 

4  24  TIE ROD END NUT, 7/8” NF 2 

6 KA146-1 KING PIN COVER 

PLATE  

4  25  COTTER PIN, 1.8” X 2” 2 

7  LOCK WASHER 5/16” 12  26  HEX BOLT, 5/8”X3GR.5 NC 5 

8  BOLT, 5/16” X 3/4”, 

NC 

12  27  NYLOCK NUT, 5/8” GR.5 NC 5 

9 T-251 THRUST BEARING 2  28 KD407 END KNUCKLE 2 

10 TRA-4052 THRUST WASHER 2  29 KB352 BRAKE POT MOUNT 2 

11 KA168 LOCK PIN, KING PIN 2  30 632155 DAMPER SHOCK ABSORBER 2 

12 KC11340 1/2” WIZ NUT, NC 2    (NOT SHOWN)  

13  JAM NUT, 3/4” NF 2  31 36-1649 SPIDER 2 

14 
 

STEERING TOP BOLT 

3/4” X 1 3/4” X 2” NF 

2  43 KB280 CYLINDER BODY 2 

 44 KA296 COMPRESSION SPRING 1 

15 04-450772 CAMSHAFT, LH 1  45 WS622629H U-SEAL 1 

15 04-450771 CAMSHAFT, RH 1  46 KA336 PISTON ROD 1 

16 E-656 D WASHER 2  47 KA316 BRASS BUSHING 1 

17 28-1231 CAM TUBE BUSHING  2  48 N1300-0237 SNAP RING 1 

18 409-10376R SLACK ADJUSTER, 

RH 

1  49  5/16” LOCK WASHER 4 

18 409-10376L SLACK ADJUSTER, 

LH 

4  50  5/16” X 3/4” ALLEN HEAD 4 

19 E-580 CAM SHAFT WASHER  4  51 KC271 LOCK OUT CYLINDER ASSY 1 

20 N-1400-1 50 CAM SHAFT SNAP 

RING  

4  52 KA335 PISTON  1 

 

 



92 

 

KGI STEERING AXLE         MODEL KGS15O 

 
 

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY  ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY 

1 KD343 AXLE BEAM ASSY 1  23 KD346-1 LOCK PLATE 1 

2 KD317 SPINDLE END ASSY 2  24  HEX SLOTTED NUT, 7/8” NC 1 

3 KC259A KING PIN 2  25 E-4614 TIE ROD END, LH  1 

4 KC295A KING PIN BUSHING 4  25 E-4615 TIE ROD END. RH  1 

5 KA300 KING PIN COVER 

CASKET 

4  26 632155 DAMPER SHOCK (SPRING 

TYPE) 

2 

 

6 KA299 KING PIN COVER 

PLATE 

4  27 KD346-2 AIR CYLINDER MOUNT 

BRKT 

1 

7  1/4” X 3/8” NC ALLEN 

HEAD 

12  28 KC271 AIR CYLINDER  1 

 

8 T-202 THRUST BEARING 2  29 KG11387 COTTER PIN, 1/8” X 2” 2 

9 TRA-3244 THRUST WASHER  2  30 KG11364 CREASE FITTING 6 

10 KA168 KING PIN LOCK 2  31 L24CPS8A10 TIE ROD CLAMP, 1-1/2” 

DIAM 

2 

11 KG11340 112” UNC WIZ LOCK 2  32  HEX BOLT, 5/8” X 3 NC 2 

12 s/n required CAMSHAFT, LH 1  33  NYLOCK NUT, 5/8” NC 2 

13 s/n required CAMSHAFT, RH 1  34  HEX BOLT, 518”X3NC 2 

14 s/n required SLACK ADJUSTER 2  35  NYLOCK NUT, 5/8” NC 2 

15 36-1649 WELD ON SPIDER 2  36 KA297 CAM TUBE 2 

16 28-1231 CAMSHAFT BUSHING 4  37 KC20104 SPINDLE CASTING, LH 1 

17 E-580 CAMSHAF WASHER 4  37 KC20103 SPINDLE CASTING, RH 1 

18 1400-150 CAMSHAFT SNAP RING 4  38 s/n required BRAKE POT 2 

19 E-656 CAMSHAFT D WASHER 2 2  39 KC277 BRAKE CHAMBER BRKT, 

LH 

1 

20  JAM NUT 3/4” NF 2  39 KC277 BRAKE CHAMBER BRKT, 

RH 

1 

21  STOP BOLT 2  40 KB288LH TIE ROD ARM, LH 1 

22 KB260-2 TIE ROD TUBE 1  40 KB288RH TIE ROD ARM, RH 1 

 
 



93 

 

INGERSOLL TRAILER AXLE MODEL A19 – A21 – A22 AXLES 
 

 
 
 
 

PART NO. DESCRIPTION 

05-162 AIR CHAMBER BRACKET 

03-116 CAM COVER WELD-ON HANGING BRACKET 

06-201 OUTER NUT 

06-230 LOCK WASHER 

06-202 SPINDLE LOCK 

06203 INNER NUT 

 

HR4515Q-882 SHORT HARDWARE KITS 

MKT4515QHD-B LONG HARDWARE KIT 

08-132100 HIGHWAY BUSHING KIT 

 
 

FR4515501FF BRAKE SHOES – Q  

FR4707501FF BRAKE SHOES – QPLUS  

93600 DRUM 10-HOLE (66864) 

HM218248-BRK INNER BEARING 

HM212049-BRK OUTER BEARING 

FR4509501FF EATON Q SERIES SHOE 

FR4711501FF EATON Q PLUS SERIES SHOE 

 
 
 
 



94 

 

AXLE COMPONENTS 
 
TRAILER CAMSHAFTS 
 

 
 

PART # SPLINE LENGTH DESCRIPTION 

04-570741/2 10 7 3/4 16 WHEEL SUSPENSION 
04-572041/2 10 20 1/2 Q SERIES – FOR STD 71”TRACK (8’) 
04-572351/2 
04-592351/2 

10 
10 

23 7/16 
23 7/16 

Q SERIES – FOR STD 77” TRACK(8’6”) 
Q PLUS SERIES 

04-572651/2 10 26 1/2 Q SERIES FOR - LOWBED 9’ & WIDER 
24-871121/2 28 11 3/16 INTRAXX H X S 
202102-185  10 18 1/2 QUAD TRAILER 

 
(1 INDICATES RH) 
(2 INDICATES LH) 

   

    
    
------------------------- ------------------------- ----------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------------------- 
 

 

 

 

CAM TUBE ADAPTOR PLATE CAM TUBE ADAPTOR 
BRACKET 

84106 03-116 

  

 

TRAILER CAM ENCLOSURES 

 

PART # APPLICATION CAM # CAM COVER LENGTH 

90512 8’ TRAILER 04-572041/2 17 7/8” 
85994-236 8’6” TRAILER 04-572351/2 21 1/4" 
85994-245  04-572441/2 22” 
85994-265 LOWBED TRAILERS 04-572651/2 24 1/4" 
85994-105 
405134 

CHASSIS AXLES 
CAM TUBE BUSHING               

 
ALL IMT AXLES 

8 3/8” 

007-R-1 
007-R-2 

INTRAAX 2” OD 
INTRAAX 2 1/8” OD 

04-861121/2 
04-871121/2 

8 3/8” 
 

 

TRAILER DUSTSHIELDS 

    
02-507 STD TRAILER 1111 OR 02-515 550 PLASTIC 5” ROUND 02-520 CLAMP-ON 
02-507HD HEAVY DUTY ROCKWELL TRAILER QCR1200 12 1/4" BRAKES (S-28500-1650)  



95 

 

  211107 STEEL CLAMP-ON 02-521 

PL25 MANUAL SLACK ADJUSTER 
 

05-203EQ 
3 HOLE TRAILER SLACK ADJUSTER 10 SPLINE 5”-6”-7” PIN SPACING 
05-203EQ 

 

05-201EQ 
2 HOLE TRUCK SLACK ADJUSTER 10 SPLINE 5 1/2" – 6 1/2" PIN 
SPACING 
05-201EQ 

 

05-238EQ 3 HOLE TRAILER SLACK ADJUSTER 28 SPLINE 5”-6”-7” PIN SPACING 

 

05-237EQ 
 

05-240EQ 

2 HOLE TRUCK SLACK ADJUSTER 28 SPLINE 5 1/2" – 6 1/2" PIN 
SPACING 
 
FRUHEHAUF 37 SPLINE SLACK ADJUSTER 6” SPACING 

 

05-217 
 

05-216 

1 1/2" OFFSET SLACK ADJUSTER 10 SPLINE 6” PIN SPACING L/H 
 
1 1/2" OFFSET SLACK ADJUSTER 10 SPLINE 6” PIN SPACING R/H 

 

HALDEX AUTOMATIC SLACK ADJUSTERS 

 
 
400-10212 
 
400-10211 

 
 

AUTO SLACK ADJUSTER 28 SPLINE 6” – R803112 
 

AUTO SLACK ADJUSTER 28 SPLINE 5 ½ - R803110 
 

400-10306 
 
400-10215 
 
409-10446 
 

400-10216 
 
R803106 

 

400-10224 

 

400-10225 

 
AUTO SLACK ADJUSTER 10 SPLINE 1 ½ - 12 ¼” brakes 
 

AUTO SLACK ADJUSTER 10 SPLINE 5 ½” – R-803195 

 
AUTOMATIC SLACK ADJUSTER 5/8” OFFSET 10 SPLINE 6”   
 

AUTO SLACK ADJUSTER 10 SPLINE 6” – R806015A 
 
AUTO SLACK ADJUSTER 10 SPLINE 6” 

 

AUTO SLACK ADJUSTER 10 SPLINE 1 1/2" OFFSET 6” (409-10375) 
 

AUTO SLACK ADJUSTER 10 SPLINE 1 1/2" OFFSET 6” (409-10376) 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 



96 

 

 
 

SPRING BRAKES & BRAKE CHAMBERS 
 
 

 
 
 
 

ASSEMBLY CLAMP PUSH ROD RETURN DIAPHRAGM PRESSURE NON PRESSURE 

   SPRING  HOUSING HOUSING 
CSB12SC 12020A 12013A 10006A D-12000 12021A 12016A 
CSB16SC 16020A 16013A 10006A D-16000 16021A 16016A 
CSB20SC 20020A 20013A 10006A D-20000 20021A 20016A 
CSB24SC 24020A 24013A 10006A D-24000 24021A 24016A 
CSB30SC 30020A 30013A 10006A D-30000 30021A 30016A 
CSB36SC 36020A 36013A 10006A D-36000 36021A 36016A 
       
MIDSC30L LONG STROKE SERVICE CHAMBER D-30000-3 30021A-3 30016A-3 
BAT3030CE TYPE 30 SPRING BRAKE D-30000   
BAT3030CLE SPRING BRAKE LONG STROKE D-30000-3  30016A-3 

 
 

CLEVIS & PINS 

 

 

 

CLEVIS ASSEMBLY 1/2 TH X 1/2 PIN 10026A  1/2” PIN 10026A-1 

CLEVIS ASSEMBLY 1/2' X 5/8” STANDARD 10026B 5/8” PIN 10026B-1 

CLEVIS ASSEMBLY 5/8 TH X 5/8 PIN 10026B SMALL AUTO PIN R801730 

CLEVIS ASSEMBLY GUNITE AUTO 
SLACKS 

AS3000 LARGE AUTO PIN R801732 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



97 

 

 
 

TRAILER STEEL HUB & DRUMS 
 
 

 
 
 

PART NO. AXLE DESCRIPTION BEARING / CUPS 

20231UQLM/R F22 OUTBOARD BALL SEAT 16 1/2 X 7” 218210 / 202011 

20271CW3T80 F22 HUB PILOT 8 STUD 12 1/4 X 7 1/2” ABS 218210 / 202011 

20275CW3 F22 HUB PILOT 8 STUD 12 1/4 X 7 1/2" 218210 / 212011 

20231UQ3 F22 HUB PILOT SHORT STUDS 16 1/2 X 7” 218210 / 212011 

10082251 F22 HUB PILOT SHORT STUDS 16 1/2 X 7”  ABS- HUB01025T 218210 / 212011 

20231UQ5 F22 HUB PILOT LONG STUDS 16 1/2 X 7” 218210 / 212011 

10082252 F22 HUB PILOT LONG STUDS 16 1/2 X 7”  ABS - HUB-01025LT 218210 / 212011 

20281UF3 F22 HUB PILOT 8 STUD 16 1/2 X 7 218210 / 212011 

20281UF3T F22 HUB PILOT 8 STUD 16 1/2 X 7  ABS 218210 / 212011 

23431UF5 F24 HUB PILOT 8 STUD 16 1/2 X 8 5/8 518410 

23431UF5T F24 HUB PILOT 8 STUD 16 1/2 X 8 5/8  ABS 518410 

24011RH5 A26 HUB PILOT 10 STUD 16 1/2 X 7 742 / 752 

13-3052Q  WHEELNUT, 10 STUD UNI-MOUNT  

13-3050  WHEELNUT, 8 STUD UNIMOUNT  

 
 
 

TRAILER STEEL BRAKE DRUMS 
 

 
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OTHER 

60000-018 10 STUD UNIMOUNT CAST 16-1/2 x 7  - 93600 3600 

92983C 5/6 SPOKE TRAILER CAST 16-1/2 x 7 2983C     67518 

66854F 10 STUD UNIMOUNT CAST 16-1/2 x 8-5/8  10033314 10012097 

63680f 8 stud 12 ¼” WEN03-00050 

50-123537-002 10 STUD UNIMOUNT LIGHT WEIGHT STEEL DUR40001X 89996B 

53-123566-002 8 STUD UNIMOUNT LIGHT WEIGHT STEEL   50-123566-002 88797B 



98 

 

 
 
 

TRAILER HUBS 
 

 
PART NO. DESCRIPTION  
   
105752 8 STUD HUB PILOT LONG STUD F22 AXLE  
105760 8 STUD ABS HUB PILOT LONG STUD F22 AXLE  
  
105768 10 STUD HUB PILOT LONG STUD F22 AXLE  
105776 10 STUD HUB PILOT LONG STUD F22 AXLE ABS – 10005480   
   
10005477 10 STUD HUB PILOT LONG STUD F22 AXLE PRESET  
10005480 10 STUD HUB PILOT LONG STUD F22 AXLE ABS PRESET  
   
10001198 10 STUD HUB PILOT LONG STUD ABS F24  
10001204 10 STUD HUB PILOT LONG STUD ABS PRESET F24  
   
10026185 10 STUD HUB PILOT ABS F22 – (SHORT STUD) STEEL  

10026184 10 STUD HUB PILOT ABS F22 – (LONG STUD) STEEL  

CAST SPOKE HUB & DRUMS 

 
STANDARD SPOKE 

 
PART NO AXLE DESCRIPTION BEARING CUPS OTHER NO. 
75209GCA F22 20” 5 SPOKE HM212011 HM218210 5763-1 / 904 
75229GCA F22 22” 5 SPOKE HM212011 HM218210 5772-1 / 920 
76209GCA F22 20” 6 SPOKE HM212011 HM218210 5744-3 / 909 
76229GCA F22 22” 6 SPOKE HM212011 HM218210 5774-1 / 922 
      

 

MISC. SPOKE 
 

PART NO AXLE DESCRIPTION BEARING CUPS OTHER NO 
83223GCA A19 22” 3 SPOKE HM212011 653 9793 
85223GCA A19 22” 5 SPOKE HM212011 653 5771-1 / 7841 
 A19 22” 6 SPOKE HM212011 653 5773-1 / 8211 
 A21 22” 6 SPOKE 742 632 7194 
 A26 20” S SPOKE 752 742 14334 
 A26 22” 6 SPOKE 752 742 9978 
 A26 24” 6 SPOKE 752 742 9347 



99 

 

5580ZHCA FRU 20” 5 SPOKE  HM518410 9080 / 8990 
5582ZHCA FRU 22” 5 SPOKE  HM518410 9280 / 9170 
      

WHEELS, RIMS & WHEEL SPACERS 
 
ALCOA ALUMINUM WHEELS      ALCOA ALUMINUM WHEELS 
10-HOLE, HUB PILOTED MOUNTING     10 HOLE STUD PILOT MOUNTING 

PART # DESCRIPTION 

 

PART #  DESCRIPTION 

873600 22.5 X 7.50 MACHINE FINISH 873100 22.5 X 7.50 MACHINE FINISH 

873601 22.5 X 7.50 POLISHED OUTSIDE 873101 22.5 X 7.50 POLISHED OUTSIDE 

873602 22.5 X 7.50 POLISHED INSIDE 873102 22.5 X 7.50 POLISHED INSIDE 

873603 22.5 X 7.50 POLISHED BOTH 
SIDES 

873103 22.5 X 7.50 POLISHED BOTH 
SIDES 

883640 22.5 X 8.25 MACHINE FINISH 883110 22.5 X 8.25 MACHINE FINISH 

883641 22.5 X 8.25 POLISHED OUTSIDE 883111 22.5 X 8.25 POLISHED OUTSIDE 

883642 22.5 X 8.25 POLISHED INSIDE 883112 22.5 X 8.25 POLISHED INSIDE 

883643 22.5 X 8.25 POLISHED BOTH 
SIDES 

883113 22.5 X 8.25 POLISHED BOTH 
SIDES 

883677 22.5 X 8.25 LVL ONE   

983640 24.5 X 8.25 MACHINE FINISH 983100 24.5 X 8.25 MACHINE FINISH 

983641 24.5 X 8.25 POLISHED OUTSIDE 983101 24.5 X 8.25 POLISHED OUTSIDE 

983642 24.5 X 8.25 POLISHED INSIDE 983102 24.5 X 8.25 POLISHED INSIDE 

983643 24.5 X 8.25 POLISHED BOTH 
SIDES 

983103 24.5 X 8.25 POLISHED BOTH 
SIDES 

983677 24.5 X 8.25 LVL ONE    

 
8-HOLE, HUB PILOTED MOUNTING 

 

5901 10-HOLE NYLON SEPARATOR-SM 

PART # DESCRIPTION 5902 10-HOLE NYLON SEPARATOR-LG 

873400 22.5 X 7.50 MACHINE FINISH 7902 8-HOLE NYLON SEPARATOR 

873401 22.5 X 7.50 POLISHED OUTSIDE   

873402 22.5 X 7.50 POLISHED INSIDE STEEL RIMS 

873403 22.5 X 7.50 POLISHED BOTH 
SIDES 

PART NO. DESCRIPTION 

883420 22.5 X 8.25 MACHINE FINISH 750225DVSE 22.5 X 7.5 

883421 22.5 X 8.25 POLISHED OUTSIDE 825225DVLE 22.5 X 8.25 

883422 22.5 X 8.25 POLISHED INSIDE 825245DVLE 24.5 X 8.25 

883423 22.5 X 8.25 POLISHED BOTH 
SIDES 

SPACERS  

983400 24.5 X 8.25 MACHINE FINISH PART NO. DESCRIPTION 

983401 24.5 X 8.25 POLISHED OUTSIDE SB3015K 15 X 3 

983402 24.5 X 8.25 POLISHED INSIDE SB3315K 15 X 3-3/8 

983403 24.5 X 8.25 POLISHED BOTH 
SIDES 

SB3320K 20 X 3-3/8 

 SB3520K 20 X 3-5/8 

STEEL WHEELS SB4020K 20 X 4 

PART # DESCRIPTION SB4020R 20 X 4 HD 

89920E 8-HOLE 22.5 X 8.25 – UNIMOUNT SB4220K 20 X 4-1/4 

89851E 8-HOLE 24.5 X 8.25 – UNIMOUNT SB4220R 20 X 14-1/4 HD 

87893E 10-HOLE 22.5 X 7.50 SB4420K 20 X 4-1/2 

90631E 10-HOLE 22.5 X 7.50 – UNIMOUNT SB3322K 22 X 3-3/8 

87905E 10-HOLE 22.5 X 8.25 SB4022K 22 X 4 

90541E 10-HOLE 22.5 X 8.25 – UNIMOUNT SB4022R 22 X 4 HD 

87897E 10-HOLE 24.5 X 8.25 SB4222K 22 X 4-1/4 

90542E 10-HOLE 24.5 X 8.25 – UNIMOUNT SB4222R 22 X 4-1/4 HD 

 SB4422K 22 X 4-1/2 

SB4422R 22 X 4-1/2 HD 

  



100 

 

AIR COMPONENTS 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



101 

 

TRAILER AIR TANKS 

 

PART # DESCRIPTION MAIN PORT DRAIN PORT END PORT 

HT-1200 12”DIAMETER X 29.5” (2850 CUBIC INCH CAPACITY) ¾” NPTF ¼” NPFT 3/8” NPFT 

HT-1205 12”DIAMETER X 29.5” (2850 CUBIC INCH CAPACITY) ¾” NPTF ¼” NPFT 3/8” NPFT 

HT-1237 12”DIAMETER X 29.5” (2850 CUBIC INCH CAPACITY) ¾” NPTF ¼” NPFT 3/8” NPFT 

HT-8000 8” DIAMETER X 32” (1425 CU IN) WITH END BRACKET ¾” NPTF ¼” NPFT 3/8” NPFT 

HT-8035 8” DIAMETER  - WITHOUT END BRACKETS ¾” NPTF ¼” NPFT 3/8” NPFT 

HT-9500 9.5” DIAMETER X 27.5” (1488 CU) WITH END BRK ¾” NPTF ¼” NPFT 3/8” NPFT 

HT-9511 9.5” DIAMETER  (1488 CU) WITH OUT END BRK ¾” NPTF ¼” NPFT 3/8” NPFT 

AIR TANK BRACKETS 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
91130 1285 85637 3420029 

8” TANK 9” TANK END MOUNT HOSE HANGER 

AIR FITTINGS 

  
 

 
  

SPRING GUARD FITTING HOSE COUPLER  BULKHEAD FITTING TUBE COUPLER DRAIN COCK 

1493-6 B/C/D 1492-6S 1490-6 1497-DB ½ X ¼  1462 B/C/D 241B 

1493-8 C/D 1492-8S 1490-8 1496-DC ½ X 3/8   

   1495-C 3/8X3/8   

COILED AIR LINES COILED AIR HOSES 

17215  STANDARD 15 FT 
17220  STANDARD 20 FT 
3-600-15CBR HEAVY DUTY 
3-600-20CBR HEAVY DUTY 

 

AIR CYLINDER COILED 
AIR HOSE 
1936-4-12 

 

GLADHANDS 

   
 

  

 SHUT OFF QUICK  DUMMY  

12-010 UNIVERSAL GLADHAND RELEAS
E 

WALL MGT. GLADHAND  

12-008 EMERGENCY  12-306 BLUE 12-206 12-136 SERVICE 9411 9410 

12-006 SERVICE 12-308 RED  12-138 EMERGEN
CY 

  

56321 CAST 36256 BLUE      

  36156 RED      

   

   

   

 



102 

 

LEVELING CONTROL VALVES 

    

BARKSDALE  52341-Q115 NEWAY 90054007 NEWAY 90554241 NEWAY 90554271 

  

48100285 LINKAGE KIT SRK168 90054630 LINKAGE END 

48100267 LINKAGE KIT (SPECIAL) SRK205 

SPECIAL AIR VALVES FOR   TRAILERS 

   
  

V8 90054079 
3-WAY PILOT VALVE 

90554107 
PRESSURE 
PROTECTION 
VALVE 

90054088 
MANUALLY 
OPERATED DUMP 
VALVE 

112407 
SAFETY POP-OFF 
VALVE 10-175 PSI 

 
  

 
 

R07-100RNKA 
REGULATOR 

¼” PTS 

R21-02-000 
WEBSTER 
REGULATOR WITH 
GAUGE 

ENF6211 
OIL FILLED GAUGE 
4 ½” 0-100 PSI 

PG-100SG25 
OIL FILLED GAUGE 
2” 0-100 PSI 

5-4   8X6X4 
5-5   10X8X6 
GAUGE BOX 

 
 

 

90054074 
12V SOLENOID VALVE NC 

811CPM602CC152 
ELECTRIC/AIR SOLENOID VALVE 

180003-112-0035 
MAC MV4 PILOTED 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



103 

 

BENDIX / HALDEX / WILLIAMS AIR VALVES 
ING281865 
RELAY EMERGENCY 
 

RE6 

 

VM318A 
WILLIAMS RATIO VALVE 

 

065451 
RELAY EMERGENCY 
NON CHARGING 

RE6NC  

 
102626 
 
R12 RELAY VALVE 

 

 
279000 
TP3 TRACTOR 
PROTECTION VALVE 

 

 
102831 
SR5 SPRINGBRAKE 
VALVE 

 

 
12360X 
HALDEX TASK VALVE 

 

 
103010 
R14 RELAY VALVE 

 

 
12353 
HALDEX SERVICE 
VALVE 

 

 
229869 
 
QUICK RELEASE VALVE 

 

N4304AC 
HALDEX MULTI 
PURPOSE VALVE 
KN28600 

 

 
289714 
ANTI-COMPOUNDING 
QUICK RELEASE VALVE 

 

 
229635 
 
TW1 TOGGLE VALVE 

 

 
289144 
LQ4 LIMITING VALVE 

 

 
275491 
D2 GOVERNOR 

 

 
276567 
PP1 DASH VALVE 

 

 
112407 
SAFETY POP-OFF VALVE 
10-175 PSI 

 



104 

 

SEALCO VALVES 
 
 

 
 

 

SPRING BRAKE CONTROL VALVES 
110170    ½” PORT RES. A 
110191    3/8” PORT RES. A 

RELAY EMERGENCY VALVE 
110205    CHARGING 4 PORT 

SERVICE RELAY VALVE 
110139    4 PORT DELIVERY 

   
SPRING BRAKE CONTROL VALVE 
110500    SPRING BRAKE PRIORITY 

SPRING BRAKE CONTROL VALVE 
110700    SERVICE RESERVOIR 
PRIORITY 

SERVICE RELAY VALVE 
3100    2 PORT DELIVERY 

  
 

SERVICE RELAY VALVE 
110360    2 DELIVERY PORTS 

SERVICE RELAY VALVE 
110380    4 DELIVERY PORTS 

CONTROL LIVE VALVE 
110580    INCLUDES BRACKET 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



105 

 

SEALCO VALVES 
 
 

  
 

17600B 
HAND CONTROL VALVE 

216200 
AIR TOGGLE VALVE 

2550 
INLINE FILTER 
3/8” INLET & OUTLET 

  
 

110376 
EMERGENCY CONTROL VALVE 

342502 
EMERGENCY RELEASE VALVE 

110127/110627 
PRESSURE RELEASE VALVE 
¼” FACTORY SET @ 150 
3/8” FACTORY SET @150 

   

2200 – ¼” 
2200 – ½” 
2200 – ¾” 
ONE-WAY CHECK VALVE 

10200 – 3/8” 
10200 – ½” 
10200 – ¾” 
ONE-WAY CHECK VALVE 

320100 
2 WAY CHECK VALVE 

 
 

 

140270 – 3/8” PORTS SET 60 PSI 
104280 – 3/8” PORTS SET 70 PSI 
PRESSURE PROTECTION VALVE 

110257 
3/ “ PORTS SET 70 PSI 
PRESSURE PROTECTION VALVE 

 

 

  



106 

 

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS 
 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



107 

 

TRUCK & TRAILER ELECTRICAL 

  

 

 
    
SOCKET PLUG BOOT COIL ELECTRICAL CORD 
15-720 7 WAY 15-730 7 WAY 15-740 7 WAY 7ETB522MG 15 FT 
15-600 6 WAY 15-630 6 WAY 15-640 4/6 WAY 7STS622MG 20 FT 
15-400 4 WAY 15-430 4 WAY   7ATG521MG ABS 15 FT 
      7ATG612MG ABS 20 FT 

 
 

 

CIRCUIT BREAKER TERMINAL STRIP KILL SWITCH 
15-760 NO BREAKERS 76-2111 51-302 
15-761 15 AMP 

 
 

15-762 20 AMP 
15-763 30 AMP 

 
 

  

CABLE TIES 
BTN055 5.5 INCHES 
BTN075 7.5 INCHES 
BTN011 11 INCHES 
BTN015 15 INCHES 
BTN145

 

15 INCHES HD 

JUNCTION BOX 7 POLE JUNCTION BOX 12        
POLE 

 FS3583-S OR 22010 
   
 

 Y211240 
 
 

 
 

 

  
  
724A1  2/14 ARTIC FLEX 
734A1 3/14 ARTIC FLEX 
744A1 4/14 ARTIC FLEX 
764A1 6/14 ARTIC FLEX  
76412A2 6/14 + 1/12 ARTIC FLEX 
742208A1 ABS CABLE 
  

 ULTRA FLEX TRAILER CABLE   
TEMP -65C   
COMES IN 100/250/500 FT ROLLS TXC 01121  

 

TEC808SPR ½” SPIRAL WRAP   

TEC812SPR ¾” SPIRAL WRAO   

TEC816SPR 1” SPIRAL WRAP   

TEC820SPR 1 ¼” SPIRAL WRAP   

    

PLASTIC AIR LINE 
 

1485 – 4 
1485 – 6 
1485 – 8  

 
 
 

 

 



108 

 

TRUCKLITE LIGHTING PRODUCTS 
 

4” STOP/TURN/TAIL LAMPS  

40202R 4” STOP/TURN/TAIL LAMP RED 

 

40202Y 4” TURN/TAIL LAMP YELLOW 

40204 4” BACK-UP CLEAR 

40209R 4” STOP/TURN/TAIL LAMP RED 24V 

40209Y 4” TURN/TAIL LAMP YELLOW 24V 

40222R 4” STOP/TURN TAIL LAMP FLANGE MOUNT 

40282R 4” STOP/TURN TAIL LAMP ECONOMY 

40285R 4” STOP/TURN TAIL LAMP REFLECTORIZED 

   

40248R 4” STOP/TURN/TAIL LAMP 
RED 

SUPER 40 3 YEAR WARRANTY 

 
 

 

    
PIG TAIL GROMMET FLANGE MOUNT METAL MODULE L/R MODULE C/W HARNESS 

L/R 
94993 40700 40720 40756/57 40746/47 

 GR4001 
ENCLOSED 

   

 
 

6” OVAL STOP/TURN/TAIL LAMPS 

 

60202R 6” OVAL STOP/TURN/TAIL LAMP RED 

60202Y 6” OVAL STOP/TURN/TAIL LAMP YELLOW 

60204 6”OVAL BACK-UP CLEAR 

60207R 6” OVAL STOP/TURN/TAIL RED 24V 

60207Y 6” OVAL STOP/TURN/TAIL YELLOW 24V 

60215Y 6” OVAL SIDE/TURN/MARKER LAMP YELLOW 

  

 
 

 
PIGTAIL 2 WIRE PIG TAIL 3 WIRE GROMMET STAINLESS BEZEL MOUNTING 

BRACKET 
94992 94993 60700 60721 60720 

  GR2501 ENCLOSED   

 
 

 

50 SERIES SUPER HARNESS SYSTEM 

50400 JUNCTION BOX COMPRESSION FITTINGS 

CONTAINS 50840 FOR 2 CONDUCTOR 3/8” ID 

50800 JUNCTION BOX 50841 FOR 3 CONDUCTOR ½” ID 

50816 CAP 50242 FOR 7 CONDUCTOR ¾” 

50830 FILLER PLUGS 50843 FOR 1 CONDUCTOR 5 
HOLES 

 50846 FOR 3 COND. FLAT CABLE 

 50845 JAM NUT 

50600 16 TERMINAL J BOX  

 



109 

 

 

TRUCKLIGHT LIGHTING PRODUCTS 
 

CLEARANCE & MARKING LAMPS 

30200R 
30200Y 
30200C 
30257Y 
 

2” SEALED LAMP RED 
2” SEALED LAMP YELLOW 
2” SEALED LAMP CLEAR 
2” SEALED LAMP YELLOW ABS  

10205R 
10205Y 
10202C 
10212Y 
 

2 ½” SEALED REFLECTORIZED LAMP RED 
2 ½” SEALED REFLECTORIZED LAMP YELLOW 
2 ½” SEALED LAMP CLEAR 
2 ½” SEALED LAMP YELLOW ABS 

 

15200R 
15200Y 
15208 
15203Y 
 

1 X 3” SEALED LAMP RED 
1 X 3” SEALED LAMP YELLOW 
1 X 3” SEALED LAMP LICENCE 
1 X 3” SEALED LAMP YELLOW ABS 

 

19200R 
19200Y 
19200C 
19205Y 
 

1 X 4” SEALED LAMP RED 
1 X 4” SEALED LAMP YELLOW 
1 X 4” SEALED LAMP CLEAR 
1 X 4” SEALED LAMP YELLOW ABS  

30201R 
30201Y 
10203R 
10203Y 
 

2” BEEHIVE LAMP RED 
2” BEEHIVE LAMP YELLOW 
2 ½” BEEHIVE LAMP RED 
2 ½” BEEHIVE LAMP YELLOW 

 

21002R 
21002Y 
 

2” X 6” SUPER 21 CLEARANCE LAMP RED 
2” X 6” SUPER 21 CLEARANCE LAMP YELLOW 

 
LICENSE LIGHT GROMMET AND MOUNTING BRACKETS 

30700 
30702 
10700 
10702 
 

2” GROMMET 
2” GROMMET ENCLOSED BACK 
3” GROMMET 
3” GROMMET ENCLOSED BACK  

     
    

26330 15011 17001 15405 19271 30728 10729 10722 10725 
LICENS

E 
LICENS

E 
LICENSE BRACKE

T 
BRACKET BRACKE

T 
BRACKE

T 
BRACKET BRACKET 

LAMP LAMP LAMP FOR FOR FOR FOR FOR FOR 
   15200 19200 30200 10205 10205 10205 

3 BAR LAMPS 

 
 

 
 

 
 

15741R STAINLESS 6” 
CENTRES 

30740R 2” LAMPS 10744R 2 ½” LAMPS 

15745R PLASTIC 6” CENTRES 30742R 9” CENTRES 10742R 9” CENTRES 



110 

 

 
 

TRUCKLITE LED LIGHTS 
 

TRUCKLITE 6” DIODE 4” LED LAMP KIT 

 

44302R LAMP 

GR4001 GR4001 GROMMET ENCLOSED BACK 

94706 ADAPTER 

94707 PIGTAIL LED TO WIRE 

  

TRUCKLITE 42 DIODE 4” LED LAMP KIT 

 

44022R RED LAMP 

44203Y YELLOW LAMP 

  

TRUCKLITE 42 DIODE LED 6” OVAL LAMP KIT 

 

TRUCKLITE 26 DIODE LED 6” OVAL LAMP KIT 

60250R RED LAMP 

60275Y YELLOW LAMP 

60700 GROMMET 

94706 ADAPTER 

  

TRUCKLITE SIGNAL – STAT  L.E.D. 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

1050 2 ½” RED 

1050A 2 ½” AMBER 

1051 2 ½” RED – CLEAR LENSE 

1051A 2 ½” AMBER – CLEAR LENSE 

1560 15 SERIES RED 

1560A 15 SERIES AMBER 

1561 15 SERIES AMBER – CLEAR LENSE 

1561A 15 SERIES RED – CLEAR LENSE 

1960 19 SERIES RED 

1960A 19 SERIES AMBER 

1961 19 SERIES RED – CLEAR LENSE 

1961A 19 SERIES AMBER – CLEAR LENSE 

3050 2” RED 

3050A 2” AMBER 

3051 2” RED – CLEAR LENSE 

3051A 2” AMBER – CLEAR LENSE 

4050 4” RED 

4050A 4” AMBER 

4061 4” RED – CLEAR LENSE 

4061A 4” AMBER – CLEAR LENSE 

6050 6” OVAL RED 

6050A 6” OVAL AMBER 

6051 6” OVAL RED – CLEAR LENSE 

6051A 6” OVAL AMBER – CLEAR LENSE 

4060C 4” ROUND BACK-UP LIGHT 

6060C 6” OVAL BACK-UP LIGHT 



111 

 

LED CLEARANCE LIGHT KIT 

 

30250R RED LAMP 

30250Y YELLOW LAMP 

30700 GROMMET 

93745 ADAPTER 

  

2” LED CLEARANCE LIGHT KIT 

 

10250R RED LAMP 

10250Y YELLOW LAMP 

10700 GROMMET 

93745 ADAPTER 

  

LED CLEARANCE LAMP KIT 19006R 

 

19032R RED LAMP 

19032Y YELLOW LAMP 

19721 MOUNT 

  

35 LED CLEARANCE LIGHT KIT 

 

35200R RED LAMP 

35200Y YELLOW LAMP 

  

33-3/4” LED CLEARANCE LIGHT KIT 

 

33050R ¾” RED LAMP PC RATED 

33050Y ¾” YELLOW LAMP PC RATED 

33075R ¾” RED LAMP P2 RATED 

33075Y ¾” YELLOW LAMP  

MCL11RKPVG RED, CLEAR LENSE  

MCL11AKPVG AMBER, CLEAR LENSE  

UCL11CKPG CLEAR  

LED0700A AMBER, UNIBOND  

LED0700R RED, UNIBOND  

 

  



112 

 

ELECTRONIC 

ON BOARD SCALES 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



113 

 

S I TECHNOLOGIES 
 

91-00595 
91-02310-01 

LONG LOGGER SYSTEM 
HD LONG LOGGER SYSTEM 

SHEAR BEAM 
TITAN II 

 

 



114 

 

S I TECHNOLOGIES 
 

 



115 

 

S I TECHNOLOGIES 
 

91-00610 SHORT LOGGER SYSTEM TRUCK 
91-00615 SHORT LOGGER SYSTEM TRAILER 
 KIWI SYSTEM 

 



116 

 

S I TECHNOLOGIES 
 

91-01485-01 FIXED HOLLAND 5 TH WHEEL SCALE SYSTEM 

 

 
 

91-00460C SLIDING HOLLAND 5 TH WHEEL TRUCK SCALE SYSTEM 

 

 



117 

 

  



118 

 

OTHER 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



119 

 

97023 PIN 86524 ROLLER 86522 RAMP KIT 

 

 

84338 DROP IN KING PIN 84341  KING PIN SLEEVE – 6 7/8 L X 4” OD 

  

ZPE501 LUB LINER ZPE 505-LUB FIFTH WHEEL LINER 
ZPE500 LUB LINER LOCK RING   

 

 

104513 GUARD - LH 

104514 GUARD - RH 
5/16 X 1-1/2EB BOLTS 

 

104667 BUTT-N-TOP MOLLY  
DK90/12 39” DOUBLE BALL RACE TURNTABLE 

DK90/16 43” DOUBLE BALL RACE TURNTABLE 

  

 



120 

 

PREMIER ADJUSTABLE HINGE ASSEMBLIES 
 

 

   
320 

 
330 440 

352 TAPERED PIN ASY. 352 TAPERED PIN ASY. 445 COMPRESSION SHOE 

344 RUBBER BUSHING TAPERED 344 RUBBER BUSHING TAPERED 653 LOCK RING 

344A POLY BUSHING 3.5 X 3.5 344A POLY BUSHING 3.5 X 3.5 442 HINGE PIN 

350 HINGE BRACKET ASY. 350 HINGE BRACKET ASY. 448 RUBBER BUSHING 

354 HOUSING,3” SQUARE TUBING 354 HOUSING,3” SQUARE TUBING 448A POLY BUSHING 

359 COMPRESSION FLANGE 359 COMPRESSION FLANGE 441 HINGE BRACKET 

    424L/R HINGE PIN HOUSING 

 

PREMIER DRAWBAR EYES 
 

 
 

PART NO ‘C’ DIMENSION CAPACITY WEIGHT EYE I.D. 

207L 12.25” 90,000 LBS TENSILE 25.3 LBS 2.375” 

207S 11-1/8” 90,000 LBS TENSILE 24.2 LBS 2.375” 

207SE 13-1/8” 90,000 LBS TENSILE 26.1 LBS 2.375” 

307L 12.25” 150,000 LBS TENSILE 29 LBS 3” 

307S 11-1/8” 150,000 LBS TENSILE 28 LBS 3” 

307SE 13-1/8” 150,000 LBS TENSILE 30 LBS 3” 

     

FRONT END ASSEMBLIES 
 

  
  HOUSINGS P205H 340S 

87655 FAB HOUSING P250H HOUSING 346 HOUSING 

207SE POLY BUSHING P205 POLY BUSHING 348A POLY BUSHING 

307L WASHER 349E WASHER 349 WASHER 

546A 5 ¼”X9 5/8 W/P205 556A 5 ½”X9 5/8 W P205   

      



121 

 

 

PREMIER COUPLINGS 
 

 

 
Gross Trailer Weight: 

Maximum Tongue Weight: 
Ultimate Latch Capacity: 
Maximum Eye X-Section: 

Minimum Eye Opening: 
Unit Weight: 

 
 
 

SPECIFICATIONS  
MODEL 2200 

 
100,000 lbs. 
20,000 lbs. 
60,000 lbs. 
1 13/16 in 
2 3/8 in 
29.8 lbs 

 
 
2000PK REPAIR KIT 

 

 
Gross Trailer Weight: 

Maximum Tongue Weight: 
Ultimate Latch Capacity: 
Maximum Eye X-Section: 

Minimum Eye Opening: 
Unit Weight: 

 
 
 

SPECIFICATIONS  
MODEL 270 

 
90,000 lbs. 
18,000 lbs. 
12,000 lbs. 
1 13/16 in 
2 3/8 in 
26 lbs 

 
 
270PK REPAIR KIT 

 

 
Gross Trailer Weight: 

Maximum Tongue Weight: 
Ultimate Latch Capacity: 
Maximum Eye X-Section: 

Minimum Eye Opening: 
Unit Weight: 

 
 
 

SPECIFICATIONS  
MODEL 370 

 
90,000 lbs. 
18,000 lbs. 
20,000 lbs. 
1 13/16 in 
2 3/8 in 
30.5 lbs 

 
 

370PK REPAIR KIT 



122 

 

 

 
Gross Trailer Weight: 

Maximum Tongue Weight: 
Ultimate Latch Capacity: 
Maximum Eye X-Section: 

Minimum Eye Opening: 
Unit Weight: 

 
 
 

SPECIFICATIONS  
MODEL 570 

 
90,000 lbs. 
18,000 lbs. 
20,000 lbs. 
1 13/16 in 
2 3/8 in 
33.5 lbs 

 
 

370PK REPAIR KIT 

PREMIER COUPLINGS CONTINUED 
 

 

 
Gross Trailer 

Weight: 
Maximum Tongue 

Weight: 
Ultimate Latch 

Capacity: 
Maximum Eye X-

Section: 
Minimum Eye 

Opening: 
Unit Weight: 

 
 
 

SPECIFICATIONS  
MODEL 580 

 
70,000 
lbs. 
14,000 
lbs. 
30,000 
lbs. 
1 13/16 
in 
2 3/8 in 
21.3 lbs 

 
 

2000PK REPAIR KIT 

 

 
Gross Trailer 

Weight: 
Maximum Tongue 

Weight: 
Ultimate Latch 

Capacity: 
Maximum Eye X-

Section: 
Minimum Eye 

Opening: 
Unit Weight: 

 
 
 

SPECIFICATIONS  
MODEL 2300 

 
100,000 
lbs. 
20,000 
lbs. 
60,000 
lbs. 
1 13/16 
in 
2 3/8 in 
31.0 lbs 

 
 
2000PK REPAIR KIT 



123 

 

 

 
Gross Trailer 

Weight: 
Maximum Tongue 

Weight: 
Ultimate Latch 

Capacity: 
Maximum Eye X-

Section: 
Minimum Eye 

Opening: 
Unit Weight: 

 
 
 

SPECIFICATIONS  
MODEL 480 

 
130,000 
lbs. 
21,000 
lbs. 
30,000 
lbs. 
1 13/16 
in 
2 3/8 in 
34 lbs 

 
 

480PK REPAIR KIT 

INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE 
  

Whether you use Premier Jacks, Couplings, Drawbar Eyes, Hinge 
Assemblies or any other Premier product, regular inspection and 
maintenance are essential for proper function, keeping repair costs to a 
minimum and above all, safe and efficient operation. 
 
As part of our effort to assist you, Premier has developed Serviceability 
Gages  (picture at right) that help judge the useful life of each of our major 
product lines that help guide you through inspection, routine maintenance 
and part replacement. Another resource is our World Wide Web Site at 
www.premier-mfg.com. Here you will find Service Guides, Installation 
Guides, Distributor Locations and links to trucking resources. 
 
  

14000 GAUGE SET 

TRAILER EQUIPMENT 

41691-12 LOOSE FRAME WINCH 

 

 

 
 

TARP STRAPS 

52210C 9” 

52215C 15” 

52221C 21” 

52231C 31” 

POLYURETHANE 

15B 15” 

20B 20” 

43563-10 
43579-20 

SRD. WELD ON 
LOW PROFILE WELD ON 

 

43564-14 CLAMP ON WINCH 

 

43564-16 LOW-PRO CLAMP ON WINCH 

 

48101-14 
48101-10 

STD 3 BAR WINCH 
LOW PROFILE 3 BAR WINCH 

 

43565-12 
43565-13 

SLIDING WINCH 
LOW PROFILE SLIDING WINCH 

 

http://www.premier-mfg.com/


124 

 

FLAGS 
907-20 
907-21 
STREAMER 
 

 
18” X 18” ORANGE 
6 X 18” STREAMER 
HEAVY NYLON WEBBING 
 

 

 
43782-15 
LOAD LOCK BAR 

 
 
45943-10 
LOAD BINDER 

43795-11-30 
43795-10-30 

4” X 30FT LOAD BELT “D-RING” 
4” X 30FT LOAD BELT FLAT HOOK 

 

 
RUBBER ROPE 
ZPERUBBERROPE 7/16 

 

 

 
45982-43 
45982-11 

 
27 FT RATCH & STRAP ASSEMBLY 

 

 

 
95289 

D RING 
 

 
95217 
CLIP 

 
89631 

C HOOK 

LOG WRAPPERS  

WRI20 28’ INCLUDES CHAIN 

 

WRI22 30’ INCLUDES CHAIN 

WRI24 32’ INCLUDES CHAIN 

WRI26 34’ INCLUDES CHAIN 

  

 
 
 

     



125 

 

HOLLAND HITCH 5TH WHEELS 

HOLLAND XA-3501-SERIES TOP PLATE 
 REBUILT KITS      

 
 PART NO. DESCRIPTION 
 RK-63501 LEFT HAND (Road Side) RELEASE – Standard 

 RK-63506 LEFT HAND (Road Side) RELEASE w / Lock Pin Bushing 

 RK-63511 LEFT HAND (Road Side) RELEASE w / Lock Pin Bushing & manual secondary lock 

 RK-63500 RIGHT HAND (Curb Side) RELEASE – Standard 

 RK-63505 RIGHT HAND (Curb Side) RELEASE w / manual secondary lock 

 RK-63508 RIGHT HAND (Curb Side) RELEASE w / Lock Pin Bushing 

 RK63510 RIGHT HAND (Curb Side) RELEASE w / Lock Pin Bushing & manual secondary lock 

REPLACEMENT PARTS 

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY  ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTON QTY 
1 XA-1704 LOCK JAWS 1  20L XA-3542-L SECONDARY LOCK, LH 1 

2 XA-1313 LOCK PIN 2  20R XA-3542-R SECONDARY LOCK, RH 1 

3 XB-5 COTTER PIN 1/4” X 2” 2  21 XB-2149 TORSION SPRING 1 

4 XA-1703-F YOKE SUB-ASSY 1  22 XB-21-S-500-
2750 

ROLL PIN 1 

5 XB-1505 SPRING 1  23 XA-3514 LOCK GUARD 1 

6 XA-1706 YOKE SHAFT 1  24 XAB-1044 TORSION SPRING 1 

7 XB-02312 LOCK ADJUSTMENT TAG 1  25 XA-1055 RPIN 1 

8 XB-1127 RUBBER WASHER 1  26 XB-16 COTTER PIN 1/8” X 1 2 

9 XB-PW-1316-
112 

WASHER 1-1/2” X 13/16” 1  27 XB-H-38 GREASE FITTING 2 

10 XB-HNH-34-F LOCKNUT 3/4” – 16 1  *28 XA-3542-M MANUAL SECONDARY LOCK 
HANDLE 

1 

11 XB-T-49 WASHER 1-3/4” X 9/16” 3  *29 XA-3528 MANUAL SECONDARY LOCK 1 

12L RK-1707M LEFT HAND RELEASE 
HANDLE SUB-ASSY (P/N 
11 MUST BE INSTALLED) 

1  **30 XA-02141 LOCK PIN BUSHING 2 

12R  RIGHT HAND RELEASE 
HANDLE SUB-ASSY (P/N 
11 MUST BE INSTALLED) 

1  **31 XA-02142 LOCK PIN BUSHING 2 

13 XA-1705 CAM PLATE 1  **32 XB-21-S-250-
1875 

ROLL PIN (MUST BE USED W/ 
#2 WHEN EQUIPPED WITH 
LOCK BUSHING 

2 

14 XA-1029 ROLLER 1  ***33 XA-2016 BRACKET PIN 2 

15 XB-2083 BOLT 1/2”-10 X 1-3/4” 1  ***34 XB-21-S-375-
1750 

ROLL PIN 2 

16 XB-T-69-A LOCKNUT 1/2”-20 1  ***35a XB-1604-5 RUBBER BUSHING (FOR 
PRIOR TO 5/82) 

2 

17 XB-1030-1 WASHER 2  ***35b XB-0011-1 RUBBER BUSHING (SEE 
SERVICE BULLETIN #16) 

2 

18 XA-1507 ROLLER 1  ***35c XB-0011-2 RUBBER BUSHING (FOR 
AFTER (6-87) 

2 

19 XB-CX-58-F-
134 

BOLT 5/8”-18 X 1-3/4” 1  ***36 TF-0110 KINGPIN GAUGE 1 

     ***37 TF-0237 2” LOCK GAUGE 1 

     ***38 TF-TLN-1000 KINGPIN LOCK TESTER 1 

 
JAW KIT 
RK-63503             



126 

 

 HOLLAND HITCH 5TH WHEELS 

HOLLAND XA-351-SERIES TOP PLATE                                                               
 REBUILT KITS       
 PART NO. DESCRIPTION 
 RK-351-A-L LEFT HAND (Road Side) RELEASE w / automatic secondary lock 

 RK-351-A-02-
L 

LEFT HAND (Road Side) RELEASE w / manual secondary lock 

 RK-351-A RIGHT HAND (Curb Side) RELEASE w / automatic secondary lock 

 RK-351-A-02 RIGHT HAND (Curb Side) RELEASE w / manual secondary lock 

  

 
REPLACEMENT PARTS 

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY  ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTON QTY 
1 XA-07292-T LOCK PIN 2  20 XA-1057 ROLLER (5/8” ID) 1 

2 XB-5 COTTER PIN 1/4” X 2” 2  21L XA-07150-L CAM PLATE, Left Hand 1 

3 XA-07296 LOCK JAW SET 1  21R XA-07150-R CAM PLATE, Right Hand 1 

4 XB-07628 EXTENSION SPRING 1  22 XB-T-69-A LOCKNUT (1/2”-20) 2 ADD’L 
REQ’D FOR BRACELETS 

1 

5 XB-HNH-34-F LOCKNUT (3/4”-16) 1  23 XA-07151-1 RELEASE HANDLE 
(UNIVERSAL FOR LH/RH) 

1 

6 XB-PW-1316-112 WASHER(1-1/2”ODX13/16”ID) 1  24 XB-07291 COMMPRESSION SPRING 1 

7 XB-1127 RUBBER WASHER 1  25 XB-PW-1732-1-116 WASHER(1-1/16” OD x 5/8” 
ID) 

1 

8 XB-02312 LOCK ADJUSTMENT TAG 1  26 XB-07508 COTTER PIN (1/8”x 1-1/4”) 1 

9 XA-07679 YOKE SHAFT 1  27 XB-T-49 WASHER(1-3/8” OD x 9/16” 
ID) 

1 

10 XB-1505 COMPRESSION SPRING 1  28 XB-07610 OPERATION TAG 1 

11 XA-07295 YOKE SHAFT 1  29 XB-H-38 GREASE ZERK 2 

12 XB-2149 TORSION SPRING 1  *30 XB-C-95 HEX, CAP SCREW (1/2”-20 x 
1-1/4”) 

2 

13 XB-21-S-500-
2750 

ROLL PIN (1/2” X 2-3/4”) 1  *31 XE-06356 BRACKET PIN 2 

14L XA-3542-L SECONDARY LOCK, Left Hand 1  *32 XB-1604-5 RUBBER BUSHING (prior to 
5/82) 

2 

14R XA-3542-R SECONDARY LOCK, Right Hand 1  *33 XB-0011-2 RUBBER BUSHING (after 
5/82) 

2 

15 XB-2083 CAP SCREW (1/2”-20 x 1-3/4”) 1  **34 XA-3542-M MANUAL SECONDARY LOCK 
RELEASE HANDLE 

1 

16 XB-08559 WASHER (1-3/4OD x 9/16” ID) 2  **35 XA-3528 MANUAL SECONDARY LOCK 
RELEASE HANDLE 

1 

17 XA-1029 ROLLER (1.2” ID 1  *36 TF-0110 KINGPIN GAGE 1 

18 XB-CX-58-F-134 CAP SCREW (5/8”-18 x 1-3/4”) 1  *37 TF-0237 2” LOCK GAGE (plug) 1 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 



127 

 

 
 

JOST 5TH WHEEL 

 

 

JSK 37H 
FIELD REPLACEMENT FOR HOLLAND™ TOP PLATES 

TOP PLATE 
PARTS 

 

 

 
 
 

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO. 

      
1 Cushion ring bolt SK 73121-55 14 Locking bar bolt assembly SK 73221-01 
2 Retainer SK 3105-93 15 Lever with bushing SK 3105-140 
3 Cushion ring inset SK 3105-92 16 Locking bar SK 3205-06 
4 Lock jaw pivot pin SK 72106-67 17 Lock jaw SK 1489LZ 
5 Collar SK 73105-95 18 Lock jaw spring SK 847 
6 Bracket pin SK 73104-05 19 Eye bolt SK 2106-69 
7 Tab washer SK 3104-46 20 Ring SK 2106-70 
8 Hex bolt SK 73121-28B 21 Guide piece SK 3205-07 
9 Plate spring SK 70993-00 22 Adjusting screw with hex nut SK 3105-151 
10 External tooth lock washer SK 70301-00 23 Double tension spring SK 3105-20 
11 Hex bolt SK 73121-28B 24 Lubricating kit SK 3108-02 
12 Release handle SK 73105-15 25 Information pack SK 75020-00 
13 Pivot bolt assembly SK 71513    

 

Major Rebuild Kit Minor Rebuild Kit (see pg.22) 

Complete Top Plate – L.H. Only 
Includes items 1 – 25 above 

Cushion and Lock Jaw – L.H. Only 
Includes Items 1 – 4 & 17 – 20 above 

 
Order Number 

Weight  
Order Number 

Weight 

SK 73221-52Z 33 lbs. SK 73211-50Z 6 lbs. 

 



128 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

www.fleetbrake.com 

 
logger@fleetbrake.com 

 

TM 

City Address Province Postal Phone

Penticton 101 - 1219 Commercial Way BC V2A 3H4 1-250-493-8847

Kamloops 575 Athabasca Street BC V2H 1C5 1-250-314-0019

Calgary 7707 54th Street S.E. AB T2C 4R7 1-403-279-8661

Calgary 5654 55th Street S.E. AB T2C 3G9 1-403-724-0061

Lethbridge 4005 9th Avenue North AB T1H 6H6 1-403-327-2626

Red Deer 158 Queens Drive AB T4P 0R4 1-403-343-8771

Edmonton 3904 - 78 Avenue AB T6B 2W4 1-780-465-5522

Edmonton 18410 - 118A Avenue AB T5S 2M3 1-780-455-0559

Clairmont 8401 - 99 Street AB T8X 5A8 1-780-567-4407

Winnipeg 540 Oak Point Highway MB R3C 2E6 1-204-632-5184

Winnipeg 1650 Oak Point Highway MB R3C 2E6 1-204-694-1013

Mississauga 2200 Drew Road ON L5S 1B1 1-905-670-2784

Montreal 1180 Montee de Liesse QC H4S 1J4 1-514-331-6662

Halifax Thornhill Drive Unit 8-9 NS B3B 1S1 1-902-468-1396


